Winterfell dino_king88 349966 18290 74 20 40
The Dreadfort 33407 5913 53 13 26
Highpoint 128949 4058 15 7
Blackpool BanterlsDrunk (£ 175274 5018 23 7
White Harbor numsebanan 215790 13671 36 36
Oldcastle 189519 5408 39 7
Hornwood 199088 5610 26 10
Ramsgate 117143 4158 33 7
Ironrath 218193 5965 39 10
Deepwood Motte 156193 4710 20 7
Sea Dragon Point GreaterBlueEvil ( 103006 3020 34 7
Greywater Watch 181023 6163 58] 13
The Rills 117125 4323 26 10
Barrowton 44085 7234 40 22 11
Goldgrass 114841 [2] 4610 15 7 5
Castle Cerwyn 243716 6715 43 13 19
Northern Mountain Clans 68050 1900 51 15 21
Torrhen's Square dbone256 80672 4985 20 15
Flint's Finger 129388 [3] 4063 17 4
Widow's Watch 253950 6027 41 15 20
Last Hearth samk1260 (SHC 256214 7663 46 16 18
Karhold 190617 6163 28 12 10
Ironsmith Keep 149615 4158 25 9 11

Kingshouse

100783

Mormont Keep
The Eyrie
Runestone
Coldwater Burn
Grey Glen
Sisterton
Littlesister
Gulltown
Wickenden
INESERS
Pebble
Ironoaks
Checkerfield
Redfort
Heart's Home
The Fingers
Witch Isle
Longbow Hall
The Paps
Snakewood
Old Anchor
Strongsong

Stone Hedge

Castle Lychester
Riverrun
Raventree Hall

Fairmarket
Darry
The Crossing

Hag's Mire
Seagard
Pinkmaiden

Stoney Sept
Harroway
Stillfen
Maidenpool

Saltpans

ThePorgHub
GreaterBlueEvil
thinkBrigger
artcantlose

T3m3rair3

1777177717178¢

dino_king88 (SH

capescorched
BloodSpilled513

55202
303687
166928
193066
194139
201515
155515
476703

91694
197299
151236
184949

88295
226338
268893
118596
145943
184729

5806
182051
271615
201560
344302
216363
333596
115496
09 [4]
182420
211888
150436
294440 [5]
243038
286192
336136
197553
378786
206179

20

20
20



(1
Holdfast:
Willow Wood
Atranta
Wayfarer's Rest
Acorn Hall
Duskendale
Rosby
Rook's Rest
Hoare Castle
Pyke
Lordsport
Ironholt
Old Wyk
The Stonehouse
Blacktyde
Orkmont
Hammerhorn
Depth's Lament
Pebbleton
Lonely Light
Harlaw Hall
Volmark
Seershore
Drowned Hall
Argent's Lair
Casterly Rock
Lannisport
Banefort
Hornvale
BEISE]
Crakehall
Cornfield
Faircastle
Feastfires
Kayce
Golden Tooth
Deep Den
Riverspring
Ashemark
Pitfall
Silverhill
Castamere
The Crag
Greenfield
Tarbeck Hall

Highgarden
Ashford
Hammerhal
Cider Hall
Tumbleton
Oldtown

Blackcrown

Three Towers

Uplands
Honeyholt
Grassy Vale
Longtable

Stonebridge
Old Oak

Red Lake
Starpike
The Arbor

122
Player:

Dooboh

1777177717178¢

sitheater (SHC)

numsebanan (St

Treasury:
248181
212253
319630
201445

1047315
276732
209212
343324
306146
237036
164118
177696
98097
212405
140768
305028
88647
184179
124548
333221
233905
134517
171598
126073
601986
149663
55485
334876
197970
179930
245224
81530 [7]
143868
265748
384268
208331
156614
202834
233405
314190
464066
181965
135284
363378
569531
363501
240038
236000
310966
586942
222419
215585
208111
196708
375187
391400
210130
272615
220365
245815
436108

Net Income: Food Production: Food Consumption:

6432
5432
9432
5432
40974
8168
6168
9638
8448
8210
4464
5780
2712
6488
4720
9044
3360
5948
4032
11608
7089
3828
5070
3639
34518
7276
7379
8609
5979
8278
7516
9260
7287
11584
12058
5545
5495
8965
6479
9592
11998
7868
5419
7546
17243
11910
5678
6430
7900
28151
5390
5994
4890
4890
9473
11667
5178
10428
5258
6995
12780

39
38
42
28
54
43
39
61
41
23
10
19
10
21
23
62
10
21
19
37
71
10
19
10
65
39
58
65
53
77
42
52
34
62
86
62
51
27
51
39

46
17
89

41
42
75
33
48
45
45
41
48
46
41
32
44
45
81
36

13
10
22
10
48
19
13
14
14
23

4

4

4

Season:
Food Storage:

Spring

Smalifolk Happiness:
20
20
20
20




[11 122 Season: Spring
Holdfast: Treasury: Net Income: Food Production: Food Consumption: Food Storage: Smallfolk Happiness:
Grapevine Castle - 360999 8670 32 10 16 20
Coldmoat - 283260 6995 55 17 27 24
The Ring - 200886 4995 41 10 20 20
Goldengrove - 359989 8993 49 19 21 20
Horn Hill - 311489 8994 48 26 16 21
Southshield - 178547 5780 35 11 17 25
Brightwater Keep - 383387 11046 62 26 27 25
Foxburrow - 241449 6493 32 10 16 25
Darkdell - 187100 5016 32 10 16 20
Storm's End sitheater 437332 12904 72 17 46 25
Blackhaven corbrayyousay 215440 7594 54 14 34 21
Gallowsgrey 175071 4594 37 10 21 20
Nightsong 269277 7625 67 17 41 20
Harvest Hall 152233 4094 34 7 14 20
Stonehelm 475914 12045 37 29 <)
Grandview samk1260 164657 6553 32 10 16 25
Bronzegate 338852 8381 36 16 14 20
Fawnton 144150 3688 24 7 14 20
Felwood 137402 3391 19 7 9 20
Griffin's Roost 255735 8241 35 25 5 12
Greenstone 193779 6494 36 7 19 20
Mistwood 196479 5075 37 10 21 20
Crow's Nest 185054 5125 37 10 21 20
Parchments 186641 5075 46 10 25 20
Broad Arch 197729 5094 37 10 21 20
Summerheart Principality_of P 139438 [8] 3544 32 10 16 25
Evenfall Hall 184086 7881 30 7 18 25
Port Wrath 350607 15147 36 32 2 18
Rain House 322864 9900 37 29 4 25
Stonedance 234906 9225 46 10 25 20
Sharp Point 179956 4840 34 7 19 20
Sunspear Aleefth 510155 17470 35 35 0 22
Godsgrace 124567 2936 19 19 oG
Vaith 184785 5040 24 7 14 20
Starfall 256782 7696 36 32 2 25
High Hermitage ranger_from_th_ 208104 6814 29 4 23 25
Blackmont 126539 4023 26 7 14 23
Skyreach Dacarolen (SHC' 273664 8033 45 11 31 25
Kingsgrave 104853 4115 24 7 14 25
Salt Shore 273050 10453 19 19 0 20
Ghost Hill 134550 3398 24 7 14 25
The Tor 184282 4336 24 7 14 20
Hellholt 232274 6069 24 7 14 25
Sandstone 216571 5953 24 8 14 23
Wyl 173775 6346 45 11 31 20
Yronwood 276459 8542 35 35 0 14
Stinkwater 118905 4368 24 7 14 20
Lemonwood 215812 4996 24 7 14 20
Plankytown 732093 21826 40 10 20 25

Spottswood

Dragon's Den

Pincer Point
Blackmoor
Hare Hall

The Citadel
The Faith

plasmaaa72

Faith Militant of White Harbor

199911
19186
145529
102025
94710

68270
248330
0




[11 122 Season: Spring

Holdfast: Player: Treasury: Net Income: Food Production: Food Consumption: Food Storage: Smallfolk Happiness:
Faith Militant of Gulltown 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Duskendale 530 0 4 0 2
Faith Militant of Stoney Sept 960 0 2 0 2
Faith Militant of Lannisport 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Oldtown CONTROLLED E 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Port Wrath 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Sunspear 0 0 0 0 0

The Order Of The Winged | 4000 0 0 0 0

House Ruthermont lagiacrus2012 0 0 0 0 0

House Breakstone 4800 0 2 0 0

House Dormant 16100 0 1 0 0

House Tyrell 59850 0 0 0 0

House Cockshaw 16800 0 4 0 0

House Bolling 24000 0 0 0 0

House Qoherys 11120 0 0 0 0

House Pyne 14985 0 0 0 0

The Iron Dragoons 0 0 0 0 0

The Myrmidon 0 0 0 0 0

The Thunder Shields 0 0 1 0 0

The Company of the Trident 12550 0 0 0 0

The Red Devils of Lys 0 0 0 0 0

Iron Bank of Braavos 255132 0 7 0 6

The Collector 1200 0 0 0 0

The Vaelarr Trading Company 27175 0 0 0 0

Red Magic Artisans 0 0 0 0 0

House Talon BanterlsDrunk 35185 800 0 0 0

Fyste Scholars 8104 0 0 0 0

House Saan 7239 0 0 0 0

The Plowshares 2050 0 1 1 0

The Burned Men 0 0 0 0 0

Thenn Clan 4800 0 0 0 0

Ice River Clan 0 0 0 0 0

Frozen Shore Clan 500 0 0 0 0

Hornfoot Clan 0 0 0 0 0

Nightrunner Clan 0 0 0 0 0

Whitetree Clan 0 0 0 0 0

Giants 0 0 0 0 0

Burning Sword Clan 24000 0 0 0 0

Ruin Dweller Clan 0 0 0 0 0

The Order of the Green Men 0 0 0 0 0

The Order 17400 0 0 0 0

Alchemist's Guild 12330 0 0 0 0

Moon Brothers 0 0 0 0 0

The Company of the Pike 2400 0 & 0 2

The Travelers 3850 0 0 0 0

House Peckledon 5600 0 0 0 0

House Deepguard 700 0 0 0 0

House Fletcher 19366 0 0 0 0

Knights of the Flaming Pyre 758 0 0 0 0

The Red Faith kerbalspaceexplc 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
(0] 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0




Season:
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Holdfast:
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Food Storage:

Net Income: Food Production: Food Consumption:

Treasury:

Player:




Holdfast: Player: Treasury: Manual Control:  Gold Income(Base): Gold Income (Gross): Gold Income(Adjusted):  Total Gold Expenses: Gold Sent Gold Recieved
Winterfell dino_king88 349966 D 6000 19,010 18,290 720 0 10800
The Dreadfort 33407 D 4000 7,763 5,913 1850 1250 1000
Highpoint 128949 D 3000 4,658 4,058 600 500 0
Blackpool nterlsDrunk (SH( 175274 D 3000 5,518 5,018 500 500 750
White Harbor numsebanan 215790 D 13000 26,380 13,671 12709 3140 1000
Oldcastle 189519 D 3000 5,408 5,408 0 0 750
Hornwood 199088 D 3500 6,210 5,610 600 600 500
Ramsgate 117143 D 3000 4,658 4,158 500 500 0
Ironrath 218193 D 3500 6,565 5,965 600 600 0
Deepwood Motte 156193 D 3000 5,710 4,710 1000 1000 500
Sea Dragon Point saterBlueEvil (SH 103006 D 3000 5,960 3,020 2940 500 750
Greywater Watch 181023 O 4000 6,763 6,163 600 600 0
The Rills 117125 D 3500 5,523 4,323 1200 600 0
Barrowton 44085 O 7000 12,232 7,234 4998 1350 500
Goldgrass 114841 D 3000 5,210 4,610 600 500 0
Castle Cerwyn 243716 D 4000 7,315 6,715 600 600 0
Northern Mountain C 68050 D 2500 2,500 1,900 600 600 0
Torrhen's Square dbone256 80672 [:l 3500 6,635 4,985 1650 600 ]
Flint's Finger 129388 [9] [:l 2500 5,263 4,063 1200 600 0
Widow's Watch 253950 D 3500 6,627 6,027 600 600 650
Last Hearth samk1260 (SHC) 256214 D 4500 8,263 7,663 600 600 1000
Karhold 190617 D 3500 6,763 6,163 600 600 500
Ironsmith Keep 149615 D 3000 4,658 4,158 500 500 0
Kingshouse 100783 D 4000 5,158 4,318 840 600 0
Mormont Keep ThePorgHub 55202 D 3500 5,710 5,110 600 600 [}
The Eyrie GreaterBlueEvil 303687 D 7000 22,228 19,070 3158 0 12093
Runestone thinkBrigger 166928 D 6000 11,012 8,136 2876 976 1750
Coldwater Burn artcantlose 193066 D 3500 5,977 5,477 500 500 0
Grey Glen 194139 D 3000 6,635 6,015 620 500 500
Sisterton 201515 D 7500 12,250 9,900 2350 2250 500
Littlesister 155515 a 3500 5,318 4,818 500 500 0
Gulltown 476703 D 14500 22,438 15,194 7244 2244 0
Wickenden T3m3rair3 91694 D 8000 10,997 8,897 2100 500 0
Ninestars 197299 D 4000 7,402 6,662 740 740 500
Pebble 151236 D 3500 5,318 4,818 500 500 0
Ironoaks 184949 D 4000 7,035 5,751 1284 684 200
Checkerfield 71777171789 (St 88295 [:l 3500 6,768 1,328 5440 200 1000
Redfort 226338 D 6000 7,998 7,098 900 800 0
Heart's Home ino_king88 (SHC 268893 D 7000 9,450 8,255 1195 895 500
The Fingers 118596 D 3500 6,773 6,054 719 500 1000
Witch Isle 145943 D 3500 5,068 4,536 532 532 0
Longbow Hall capescorched 184729 D 4000 11,540 10,154 1386 714 4405
The Paps BloodSpilled513 5806 D 3500 5,758 -1,447 7205 3905 0
Snakewood 182051 D 4000 6,273 5,596 677 627 0
Old Anchor 271615 D 8000 13,157 11,576 1581 1391 0
Strongsong 201560 (] 4000 7,402 6,562 840 740 0
Stone Hedge - 344302 D 7500 16,918 11,918 5000 5000 6500
Castle Lychester - 216363 D 3500 6,182 5,682 500 500 250
Riverrun - 333596 O 6500 10,583 10,425 158 500 1000
Raventree Hall - 115496 O 4000 5,735 4,305 1430 500 500
Fairmarket - 209709 D 6500 8,975 7,635 1340 500 0
Darry - 182420 D 4500 6,329 5,829 500 500 0
The Crossing - 211888 D 4000 6,932 6,432 500 500 500
Hag's Mire - 150436 D 3000 4,946 4,446 500 500 0
Seagard - 294440 [:l 9500 14,140 9,283 4857 1500 1000
Pinkmaiden - 243038 D 4500 7,668 7,168 500 500 500
Stoney Sept - 286192 D 6500 8,932 8,432 500 500 0
RELOE - 336136 D 6500 9,426 8,926 500 500 0
Stillfen - 197553 D 4500 7,632 7,132 500 500 700
Maidenpool - 378786 D 8000 12,655 12,155 500 500 1250
Saltpans - 206179 D 4000 6,432 5,932 500 500 0
Willow Wood - 248181 D 4000 6,932 6,432 500 500 500
Atranta - 212253 D 3500 5,932 5,432 500 500 0
Wayfarer's Rest - 319630 D 7000 9,932 9,432 500 500 500
Acorn Hall - 201445 D 3500 5,932 5,432 500 500 0
Duskendale - 1047315 D 15000 41,474 40,974 500 500 7000
Rosby - 276732 O 6500 8,668 8,168 500 500 0
Rook's Rest - 209212 O 4000 6,668 6,168 500 500 0
- 343324 (] 5000 11,294 9,638 1656 0 3000
- 306146 D 5000 8,736 8,448 288 0 1000
- 237036 D 3900 10,854 8,210 2644 500 0
Ironholt - 164118 D 3500 5,324 4,464 860 500 0
| - 177696 [:l 3500 6,280 5,780 500 500 500
The Stonehouse - 98097 D 3500 4,364 2,712 1652 500 0
Blacktyde - 212405 D 4000 7,280 6,488 792 0 1000
Orkmont - 140768 D 6500 8,516 4,720 3796 500 0
Hammerhorn - 305028 D 5500 10,192 9,044 1148 500 1750
Depth's Lament - 88647 D 3500 4,868 3,360 1508 500 [
Pebbleton - 184179 D 4000 6,736 5,948 788 500 0
Lonely Light - 124548 D 3500 5,324 4,032 1292 500 0




Holdfast:

Player: Treasury: Manual Control:  Gold Income(Base): Gold Income (Gross): Gold Income(Adjusted): Total Gold Expenses: Gold Sent Gold Recieved

Harlaw Hall 333221 (] 7500 13,764 11,608 2156 500 1750
Volmark - 233905 O 6500 9,245 7,089 2156 500 0
Seershore - 134517 O 3500 5,696 3,828 1868 500 0

Drowned Hall - 171598 (] 3500 6,794 5,070 1724 500 0
Argent's Lair - 126073 O 3500 5,147 3,639 1508 500 0

Casterly Rock Dooboh 601986 ] 5500 38,838 34,518 4320 200 19775

Lannisport 149663 (] 13500 26,279 7,276 19003 2703 0

Banefort 55485 (] 4500 8,199 7,379 820 820 0

Hornvale 334876 (] 4500 9,652 8,609 1043 943 720
Sarsfield 197970 (] 3500 6,699 5,979 720 720 0

Crakehall 179930 (] 7500 12,684 8,278 4406 3206 624
Cornfield 245224 D 3000 8,240 7,516 724 624 2000

Faircastle 10322992392889( D 7000 12,380 9,260 3120 0 0

EERIEN (7771777171789 143868 D 4500 12,300 7,287 5013 2173 4306

Kayce 265748 (] 7500 16,716 11,584 5132 2372 0

Golden Tooth 384268 (] 6000 13,398 12,058 1340 1340 0

Deep Den sitheater (SHC) 208331 D 4000 9,026 5,545 3481 2681 1449
Riverspring 156614 D 3500 6,994 5,495 1499 699 0

Ashemark 202834 (] 6500 9,964 8,965 999 999 720
Pitfall 233405 O 3500 7,199 6,479 720 720 0

Silverhill 314190 O 4000 10,574 9,592 982 982 1000

Castamere msebanan (SHC 464066 D 7000 17,926 11,998 5928 5928 2232
The Crag 181965 (] 3500 8,742 7,868 874 874 0
Greenfield 135284 (] 2500 6,077 5419 658 658 0

Tarbeck Hall 363378 O 4000 6,994 7,546 -552 0 0

Highgarden - 569531 ] 8000 19,143 17,243 1900 1900 8150

Ashford - 363501 (] 7000 12,410 11,910 500 500 1900

Hammerhal - 240038 (] 4000 6,178 5,678 500 500 0

Cider Hall - 236000 (] 4500 6,930 6,430 500 500 0

Tumbleton - 310966 (] 6500 8,400 7,900 500 500 0

Oldtown - 586942 D 15000 32,876 28,151 4725 3025 1500
Blackcrown - 222419 a 4000 5,890 5,390 500 500 0
Three Towers - 215585 D 4000 6,494 5,994 500 500 0
Uplands - 208111 (] 3500 5,390 4,890 500 500 0

Honeyholt - 196708 O 3500 5,390 4,890 500 500 0

Grassy Vale - 375187 (] 6500 9,973 9,473 500 500 750

Longtable - 391400 (] 7000 12,417 11,667 750 750 1000
Stonebridge - 210130 (] 3500 5,678 5178 500 500 0

Old Oak - 272615 O 8500 10,928 10,428 500 500 250
Red Lake - 220365 (] 4000 5,508 5,258 250 250 0

Starpike - 245815 (] 5500 7,495 6,995 500 500 0

The Arbor - 436108 (] 7500 17,610 12,780 4830 750 1500
Grapevine Castle - 360999 (] 3500 9,170 8,670 500 500 0

Coldmoat - 283260 (] 4500 7,495 6,995 500 500 1000
The Ring - 200886 (] 3500 5,495 4,995 500 500 0
Goldengrove - 359989 (] 6500 9,493 8,993 500 500 0

Horn Hill - 311489 (] 6000 9,494 8,994 500 500 1000

Southshield - 178547 (] 4500 6,520 5,780 740 500 0

Brightwater Keep - 383387 D 7500 11,996 11,046 950 500 1500
Foxburrow - 241449 D 3500 6,993 6,493 500 500 750
Darkdell - 187100 [H] 3500 5,516 5,016 500 500 0

Storm's End sitheater 437332 D 5500 14,594 12,904 1690 1000 6500

Blackhaven corbrayyousay 215440 D 5000 8,094 7,594 500 500 1500
Gallowsgrey 175071 (] 3500 5,094 4,594 500 500 0

Nightsong 269277 (] 5500 8,125 7,625 500 500 500
Harvest Hall 152233 O 3000 4,594 4,094 500 500 0

Stonehelm 475914 O 4500 12,203 12,045 158 500 1250
Grandview samk1260 164657 (] 3500 7,125 6,553 572 500 1500

Bronzegate 338852 (] 6000 8,881 8,381 500 500 1000
Fawnton 144150 (] 3000 4,188 3,688 500 500 0
Felwood 137402 (] 3000 3,891 3,391 500 500 0

Griffin's Roost 255735 (] 6750 9,141 8,241 900 900 0

Greenstone 193779 (] 4000 7,094 6,494 600 600 500
Mistwood 196479 a 3500 5,575 5,075 500 500 0

Crow's Nest 185054 (] 3500 5,625 5,125 500 500 0

Parchments 186641 D 3500 5,575 5,075 500 500 0

Broad Arch 197729 (] 3500 5,594 5,094 500 500 500
Summerheart  ’rincipality_of_Pai 139438 [10] (] 3500 4,844 3,544 1,300 500 0

Evenfall Hall 184086 O 4000 8,381 7,881 500 500 1000

Port Wrath 350607 O 8000 15,219 15,147 72 0 500

Rain House 322864 (] 7500 10,400 9,900 500 500 0

Stonedance 234906 (] 3500 9,725 9,225 500 500 3300
Sharp Point 179956 O 3000 5,340 4,840 500 500 0

Sunspear Aleefth 510155 (] 8500 22,358 17,470 4888 4888 5850

Godsgrace 124567 O 5200 7,686 2,936 4750 650 650
Vaith 184785 O 3000 5,540 5,040 500 500 0

Starfall 256782 (] 8000 15,216 7,696 7520 800 1000
High Hermitage nger_from_th_nor 208104 |:| 2500 6,814 6,814 0 0 500

Blackmont 126539 (] 3000 5,903 4,023 1880 300 0

Skyreach Dacarolen (SHC) 273664 (] 4500 8,483 8,033 450 450 1000




Holdfast: Player: Treasury: Manual Control:  Gold Income(Base): Gold Income (Gross): Gold Income(Adjusted): Total Gold Expenses: Gold Sent Gold Recieved
Kingsgrave 104853 D 3000 5,795 4,115 1680 200 500
Salt Shore 273050 D 6500 11,887 10,453 1434 650 0
Ghost Hill 134550 D 3000 6,298 3,398 2900 300 500

The Tor 184282 D 3000 4,836 4,336 500 500 0
Hellholt 232274 D 3000 6,369 6,069 300 300 1000
Sandstone 216571 D 3000 6,653 5,953 700 700 750
Wyl 173775 D 4500 6,796 6,346 450 450 0
‘Yronwood 276459 D 7650 10,972 8,542 2430 850 500
Stinkwater 118905 D 3000 4,868 4,368 500 500 0
Lemonwood 215812 D 3000 5,296 4,996 300 300 0
Plankytown 732093 D 5000 22,526 21,826 700 500 8960
Spottswood plasmaaa72 199911 D 3000 6,643 5,823 820 300 200

Dragon's Den - 19186 D 1100 1728 [11] 1028 700 700 1000
Pincer Point - 145529 D 3500 6,231 5,731 500 500 875
Blackmoor - 102025 D 3000 5,106 3,886 1220 500 0
Hare Hall 94710 B 2500 4,205 3,705 500 500 375

- 294284 B 5000 12,114 10,888 1226 0 2250
- 240225 D 7500 16,905 12,533 4372 3300 1150
- 236746 D 3500 9,725 7,815 1910 500 375
- 218919 D 3500 7,930 7,430 500 500 0

The Citadel 68270 D 4000 4,000 0 0 0 0

The Faith 248330 D 10000 10,750 0 1470 750 750
Faith Militant of Whit 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Gullt 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Dusk 530 D 400 400 0 240 0 0
Faith Militant of Ston 960 D 800 800 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Lanr 0 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of OldtOLLED BY FAITH 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Port 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Suns 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Order Of The Win 4000 D 400 400 0 0 0 0

House Ruthermont lagiacrus2012 0 E] 0 0 0 0 0 0

House Breakstone 4800 D 400 400 0 0 0 0

House Dormant 16100 D 1600 1,600 0 0 0 0

House Tyrell 59850 (] 400 400 0 0 0 0

House Cockshaw 16800 D 1200 1,200 0 0 0 0

House Bolling 24000 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

House Qoherys 11120 D 800 800 0 0 0 0

House Pyne 14985 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Iron Dragoons 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Myrmidon 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Thunder Shields 0 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Company of the T 12550 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Red Devils of Lys 0 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0

Iron Bank of Braavos 255132 |:| 0 4,715 0 9867 7734 4715

The Collector 1200 D 400 400 0 0 0 0

The Vaelarr Trading Ct 27175 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

Red Magic Artisans 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

House Talon BanterlsDrunk 35185 D 800 800 800 0 0 0

Fyste Scholars 8104 (] 0 0 0 0 0 0

House Saan 7239 (] 0 0 0 120 0 0

The Plowshares 2050 D 0 0 0 1000 0 0

The Burned Men 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thenn Clan 4800 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ice River Clan 0 (] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frozen Shore Clan 500 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hornfoot Clan 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nightrunner Clan 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whitetree Clan 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

Giants 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

Burning Sword Clan 24000 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ruin Dweller Clan 0 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Order of the Gree 0 |:| 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Order 17400 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alchemist's Guild 12330 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moon Brothers 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Company of the P 2400 D 1200 1,200 0 0 0 0

The Travelers 3850 D 3600 3,600 0 0 0 0

House Peckledon 5600 D 2800 2,800 0 0 0 0

House Deepguard 700 D 400 400 0 120 0 0

House Fletcher 19366 D 400 6,043 0 0 0 0

Knights of the Flaming 758 D 400 2,147 0 0 0 0

The Red Faith arbalspaceexplore 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 D 0 0 0 #REF! #REF! 0
0 D 0 0 0 #REF! #REF! 0
0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0 0 0
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Gold Recieved

Gold Sent

Total Gold Expenses:

Gold Income(Base): Gold Income (Gross): Gold Income(Adjusted):
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Holdfast:




Winterfell 0 0[12]
The Dreadfort 0
Highpoint 0
Blackpool 750 750 [13]
White Harbor 0
Oldcastle 0
Hornwood 0
Ramsgate 0
Ironrath 0
Deepwood Motte 0
Sea Dragon Point 750 750 [14]
Greywater Watch 0
The Rills 0
Barrowton 0
Goldgrass 0
Castle Cerwyn 0
Northern Mountain C 0
Torrhen's Square 0
Flint's Finger 0
Widow's Watch 0
Last Hearth 1000 1000 [15]
Karhold 0
Ironsmith Keep 0
Kingshouse 0
Mormont Keep 0
The Eyrie 0
Runestone 750 750 [16]
Coldwater Burn 0
Grey Glen 500 500 [17]
Sisterton 0
Littlesister 0
Gulltown 0
Wickenden 0
Ninestars 0
Pebble 0
Ironoaks 0
Checkerfield 1000 1000 [18]
Redfort 0
Heart's Home 0
The Fingers 1000 1000 [19]
Witch Isle 0
Longbow Hall 500 500 [20]
The Paps 0
Snakewood 0
Old Anchor 0
Strongsong 0
Stone Hedge 0
Castle Lychester 0
Riverrun 1000 1000 [21]
Raventree Hall 0
Fairmarket 0
Darry 0
The Crossing 0
Hag's Mire 0
Seagard 1000 1000 [22]
Pinkmaiden 0
Stoney Sept 0
Harroway 0
Stillfen 500 500 [23]
Maidenpool 750 750 [24]
Saltpans 0
Willow Wood 0
Atranta 0
Wayfarer's Rest 0
Acorn Hall 0
Duskendale 750 750 [25]
Rosby 0
Rook's Rest 0
e 0 0[26]
0 0[27]
0
0
0
0
1000 1000 [28]
ont 0
Hammerhorn 750 750 [29]
Depth's Lament 0
Pebbleton 0

Lor Light 0



Holdfast:

Total Salary Recieved:| Salary 1

‘ Salary 2

Salary 3

Salary 4

Salary 5

Salary 6

Salary 7

Salary 8

Salary 9

Salary 10

Harlaw Hall 750 750 [30]
Volmark 0
Seershore 0
Drowned Hall 0
Argent's Lair 0
Casterly Rock 0 0[31]
Lannisport 0
Banefort 0
Hornvale 0
Sarsfield 0
Crakehall 0
Cornfield 0
Faircastle 0
EERIEN 1000 1000 [32]
Kayce 0
Golden Tooth 0
Deep Den 750 750 [33]
Riverspring 0
Ashemark 0
Pitfall 0
Silverhill 1000 1000 [34]
Castamere 500 500 [35]
The Crag 0
Greenfield 0
Tarbeck Hall 0
Highgarden 0
Ashford 0
Hammerhal 0
Cider Hall 0
Tumbleton 0
Oldtown 0
Blackcrown 0
Three Towers 0
Uplands 0
Honeyholt 0
Grassy Vale 750 750 [36]
Longtable 500 500 [37]
Stonebridge 0
Old Oak 0
Red Lake 0
Starpike 0
The Arbor 1000 1000 [38]
Grapevine Castle 0
Coldmoat 0
The Ring 0
Goldengrove 0
Horn Hill 0
Southshield 0
Brightwater Keep 500 500 [39]
Foxburrow 750 750 [40]
Darkdell 0
Storm's End 0
Blackhaven 1000 1000 [41]
Gallowsgrey 0
Nightsong 0
Harvest Hall 0
Stonehelm 750 750 [42]
Grandview 500 500 [43]
Bronzegate 0
Fawnton 0
Felwood 0
Griffin's Roost 0
Greenstone 0
Mistwood 0
Crow's Nest 0
Parchments 0
Broad Arch 0
Summerheart 0
Evenfall Hall 1000 1000 [44]
Port Wrath 500 500 [45]
Rain House 0
Stonedance 0
Sharp Point 0
Sunspear 0
Godsgrace 0
Vaith 0
Starfall 1000 1000 [46]
High Hermitage 500 500 [47]
Blackmont 0
Skyreach 1000 1000 [48]




Holdfast: Total Salary Recieved:| Salary 1 Salary 2 Salary 3 Salary 4 Salary 5 Salary 6 Salary 7 Salary 8 Salary 9 Salary 10

Kingsgrave 0
Salt Shore 0
Ghost Hill 0
The Tor 0

Hellholt 500 500 [49]

Sandstone 750 750 [50]
Wyl 0
‘Yronwood 0
Stinkwater 0
Lemonwood 0

Plankytown 750 750 [51]
Spottswood 0
Dragon's Den 0

Pincer Point 375 375 [52]

Blackmoor 0 [53]

Hare Hall 375 375 [54]

750 750 [55]

500 500 [56]

375 375 [57]

The Citadel

The Faith
Faith Militant of Whit
Faith Militant of Gullt
Faith Militant of Dust
Faith Militant of Ston
Faith Militant of Lanr
Faith Militant of Oldtc
Faith Militant of Port
Faith Militant of Suns

The Order Of The Win

House Ruthermont

House Breakstone

House Dormant

House Tyrell

House Cockshaw

House Bolling

House Qoherys

House Pyne

The Iron Dragoons

The Myrmidon

The Thunder Shields

The Company of the T

The Red Devils of Lys

Iron Bank of Braavos

The Collector

The Vaelarr Trading Ct

Red Magic Artisans

House Talon

Fyste Scholars

House Saan

The Plowshares

The Burned Men

Thenn Clan

Ice River Clan

Frozen Shore Clan

Hornfoot Clan

Nightrunner Clan

Whitetree Clan

Giants

Burning Sword Clan

Ruin Dweller Clan

The Order of the Gree

The Order

Alchemist's Guild

Moon Brothers

The Company of the P

The Travelers

House Peckledon

House Deepguard

House Fletcher

Knights of the Flaming

The Red Faith
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Total Salary Recieved:

Holdfast:
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The Ciadel

The Fait e Fait
Faith Mitantof Whie Harb Organizaton
Faih Milantof Gultown _ Organizaton
Faith Mitant of Duskendale Organizaton
Faith Mitant ofStoney S Organization
Faith Mitant of Lannisport_ Organization
Faith Mitantof Oldiown  Organizaton
Faih Milantof Port Wrath Organizaton
Faith Mitant of Sunspoar  Organizaton

The Order OF The Winged Kn Organizaton

House Rutrermont Organizaton
House Breakstone Organizaton
House Dormant Organizaton
House Tyrell tion
House Cockehaw Organizaton
House Boling Organizaton
House Qoherys Organizaton
House Pyne Organizaton
The Iron Dragacns Organization
The byrmi Organizaton
The Thander Srieids Organizaton
The Company ofthe Trdent. Organizaton
The Red Devisof lys  Organizaton
Iron Bank o Braavos Organizaton
The Collector ization

Red Magi Arisans. Organizaton
House Talon Organizaton
Fysto Scholars Organizaton
House Saan Organizaton
The Plowshares. Organizaton
The Bumed Men Organizaton
Thenn Cian Organizaton
oo River Cian Organization

rozen Shore Clan Organizaton
Homioot Clan Organizaton
Nghirunner Cian Organizaton
Whitevree Clan Organizaton
Gans Organization
Burring Sword Clan Organizaton
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The Order of the Groen Men Organization
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Acherists Guid Organization
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The Red Fait Organizaton
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2

Capacty Remaining
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Holdfast:

Winterfell

The Dreadfort

Highpoint

Blackpool

White Harbor

Oldcastle

Hornwood

Ramsgate

Ironrath

Deepwood Motte

Sea Dragon Point

Greywater Watch

The Rills

Barrowton

Goldgrass

Castle Cerwyn

Northern Mountain Clans

Torrhen's Square

Flint's Finger

Widow's Watch

Last Hearth

Karhold

Ironsmith Keep

Kingshouse

Mormont Keep
The Eyrie
Runestone

Coldwater Burn
Grey Glen
Sisterton
Littlesister
Gulltown
Wickenden
Ninestars
Pebble
Ironoaks
Checkerfield
Redfort
Heart's Home
The Fingers
Witch Isle
Longbow Hall
The Paps
Snakewood
Old Anchor
Strongsong

Stone Hedge

Castle Lychester
Riverrun

Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active

0
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40
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0
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7500

3000

O O O O o o o

4440

o O o

Command Bonus [6
2000 Veteran [691]
2000
2500
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1500
2000
3000
2000
2500
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
4350 Veteran [692]
3800
2000
250
2500
2370
2000
4000
2000
2250
3000
2300
2500
2700
2500
2250
2000 Veteran [693]
2050
2450
2440
2500
2000
2000
2000



Holdfast: Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active Command Bonus [6

Raventree Hall 0 0 0 2000
Fairmarket 0 0 0 2000
Darry 0 0 0 2000
The Crossing 0 0 0 2000
Hag's Mire 0 0 0 2000
Seagard 0 0 0 2000
Pinkmaiden 0 0 0 2000
Stoney Sept 0 0 0 2000
Harroway 0 0 0 2000
Stillfen 0 0 0 2000
Maidenpool 0 0 0 2000
Saltpans 0 0 0 2000
Willow Wood 0 0 0 2000
Atranta 0 0 0 2000
Wayfarer's Rest 0 0 0 2000
Acorn Hall 0 0 0 2000
Duskendale 0 0 0 2000
Rosby 0 0 0 2000
Rook's Rest 0 0 0 2000
Hoare Castle 0 0 0 2000
Pyke 0 0 0 2000
Lordsport 0 0 0 2000
Ironholt 0 0 0 2000
Old Wyk 0 0 0 2000
The Stonehouse 0 0 0 2000
Blacktyde 0 0 0 2000
Orkmont 0 0 0 2000
Hammerhorn 0 0 0 2000
Depth's Lament 0 0 0 2000
Pebbleton 0 0 0 2000
Lonely Light 0 0 0 2000
Harlaw Hall 0 0 0 2000
Volmark 0 0 0 2000
Seershore 0 0 0 2000
Drowned Hall 0 0 0 2000
Argent's Lair 0 0 0 2000
Casterly Rock 0 2140 0 4540
Lannisport 0 500 0 2900
Banefort 0 0 0 2300
Hornvale 0 100 0 2500
Sarsfield 0 0 0 2000
Crakehall 0 0 0 2000
Cornfield 0 100 0 2500
Faircastle 0 0 0 2000
Feastfires 0 1760 0 4400 Veteran [694]
Kayce 0 0 0 2200
Golden Tooth 0 0 0 2300
Deep Den 0 0 0 2000
Riverspring 0 0 0 2000



Holdfast: Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active Command Bonus [6

Ashemark 0 0 0 2200
Pitfall 0 0 0 2300
Silverhill 0 0 0 2000
Castamere 0 0 0 2150
The Crag 0 0 0 2000
Greenfield 0 0 0 2000
Tarbeck Hall 0 0 0 2000
Highgarden 0 0 0 2000
Ashford 0 0 0 2000
Hammerhal 0 0 0 2000
Cider Hall 0 0 0 2000
Tumbleton 0 0 0 2000
Oldtown 0 0 0 2000
Blackcrown 0 0 0 2000
Three Towers 0 0 0 2000
Uplands 0 0 0 2000
Honeyholt 0 0 0 2000
Grassy Vale 0 0 0 2000
Longtable 0 0 0 2000
Stonebridge 0 0 0 2000
Old Oak 0 0 0 2000
Red Lake 0 0 0 2000
Starpike 0 0 0 2000
The Arbor 0 0 0 2000
Grapevine Castle 0 0 0 2000
Coldmoat 0 0 0 2000
The Ring 0 0 0 2000
Goldengrove 0 0 0 2000
Horn Hill 0 0 0 2000
Southshield 0 0 0 2000
Brightwater Keep 0 0 0 2000
Foxburrow 0 0 0 2000
Darkdell 0 0 0 2000
Storm's End 0 0 0 2000
Blackhaven 0 0 0 2000
Gallowsgrey 0 0 0 2000
Nightsong 0 0 0 2000
Harvest Hall 0 0 0 2000
Stonehelm 0 0 0 2000
Grandview 0 0 0 2100
Bronzegate 0 0 0 2000
Fawnton 0 0 0 2000
Felwood 0 0 0 2000
Griffin's Roost 0 0 0 2000
Greenstone 0 0 0 2000
Mistwood 0 0 0 2000
Crow's Nest 0 0 0 2000
Parchments 0 0 0 2000
Broad Arch 0 0 0 2000



Holdfast: Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active Command Bonus [6

Summerheart 0 0 0 2000
Evenfall Hall 0 0 0 2000
Port Wrath 0 0 0 2000
Rain House 0 0 0 2000
Stonedance 0 0 0 2000

Sharp Point 0 0 0 2000

Sunspear 0 0 0 2000
Godsgrace 0 3100 0 5500

Vaith 0 0 0 2000
Starfall 0 3600 0 6000

High Hermitage 0 0 0 2000
Blackmont 0 1580 0 3980
Skyreach 0 0 0 2000
Kingsgrave 0 1080 0 3480
Salt Shore 0 0 0 2000
Ghost Hill 0 2600 0 5000

The Tor 0 0 0 2000
Hellholt 0 0 0 2000

Sandstone 1 0 1030 600
Wyl 0 0 0 1980
Yronwood 0 1580 0 3980

Stinkwater 0 0 0 2000
Lemonwood 0 0 0 2000
Plankytown 0 0 0 2000
Spottswood 0 0 0 1980

Dragon's Den 0 0 0 2000
Pincer Point 0 0 0 2000
Blackmoor 0 0 0 2000
Hare Hall 0 0 0 2000

0 0 0 2000
0 0 0 2000
0 0 0 2000
0 0 0 2000

The Citadel 0 0 0 0

The Faith 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of White Harl 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Gulltown 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Duskenda 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Stoney Se 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Lannispori 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Oldtown 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Port Wratt 0 0 0 0
Faith Militant of Sunspear 0 0 0 0

The Order Of The Winged K 0 0 0 0

House Ruthermont 0 0 0 0

House Breakstone 0 0 0 0

House Dormant 0 0 0 0

House Tyrell 0 0 0 0

House Cockshaw 0 0 0 0



Holdfast: Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active Command Bonus [6

House Bolling 0 0 0 0
House Qoherys 0 0 0 0
The Iron Dragoons 0 0 0 0
The Iron Dragoons 0 0 0 0
The Myrmidon 0 0 0 0
The Thunder Shields 0 0 0 0
The Company of the Trident 0 0 0 0
The Red Devils of Lys 0 0 0 0
Iron Bank of Braavos 0 0 0 0
The Collector 0 0 0 0
The Vaelarr Trading Compat 0 0 0 0
Red Magic Artisans 0 0 0 0
House Talon 0 0 0 0
Fyste Scholars 0 0 0 0
House Saan 0 0 0 0
The Plowshares 0 0 0 0
The Burned Men 0 0 0 0
Thenn Clan 0 0 0 0
Ice River Clan 0 0 0 0
Frozen Shore Clan 0 0 0 0
Hornfoot Clan 0 0 0 0
Nightrunner Clan 0 0 0 0
Whitetree Clan 0 0 0 0
Giants 0 0 0 0
Burning Sword Clan 0 0 0 0
Ruin Dweller Clan 0 0 0 0
The Order of the Green Mer 0 0 0 0
The Order 0 0 0 0
Alchemist's Guild 0 0 0 0
Moon Brothers 0 0 0 0
The Company of the Pike 0 0 0 0
The Travelers 0 0 0 0
House Peckledon 0 0 0 0
House Deepguard 0 0 0 0
House Fletcher 0 0 0 0
Knights of the Flaming Pyre 0 0 0 0
The Red Faith 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Command Bonus [6

Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active

Holdfast:
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Holdfast: Total Food Cost: Total Gold Cost: |Levy Months Active [689] MaA Months Active Command Bonus [6

0 0

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



Holdfast: Seaport Tier:
Winterfell
The Dreadfort
Highpoint

Riverport Tier:  Gold Cost:

© o o o

Blackpool
White Harbor
Oldcastle

Hornwood

19

N

Ramsgate
Ironrath

© o o o o

Deepwood Motte
Sea Dragon Point
Greywater Watch
The Rills
Barrowton
Goldgrass
Castle Cerwyn
Northern Mountain Clans
Torrhen's Square 600
Flint's Finger
Widow's Watch
Last Hearth
Karhold
Ironsmith Keep

o o o o o

Kingshouse
Mormont Keep 0
The Eyrie 1032
Runestone 0
Coldwater Burn 0
Grey Glen 120
Sisterton
Littlesister
Gulltown
Wickenden
Ninestars
Pebble
Ironoaks
Checkerfield
Redfort
Heart's Home
The Fingers
Witch Isle
Longbow Hall
The Paps
Snakewood
Old Anchor
Strongsong
Stone Hedge
Castle Lychester
Riverrun
Raventree Hall
Fairmarket
Darry
The Crossing
Hag's Mire
SEELE]
Pinkmaiden
Stoney Sept
Harroway
Stillfen
Maidenpool
Saltpans
Willow Wood
Atranta
Wayfarer's Rest
Acorn Hall

O 0O OO0 OO0 OO0 00000 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 o o o
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N

Duskendale
Rosby
Rook's Rest

Hoare Castle 2 1656

Pyke 288
Lordsport 144
Ironholt 360

Old Wyk 0
The Stonehouse 1152

Blacktyde 792

Orkmont 1296

Hammerhorn 648

O ©O 0O 0o 0o o0 oo oo oo

Galley Months At Sea

o o o o

© o o o o

60

©o o o o o
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Carrack Months At Sea  Dromond Months At Sea Longship Months At Sea Barge Months At Sea
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0 0
1 24 72
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Holdfast:
Depth's Lament
Pebbleton

Lonely Light

Seaport Tier: Riverport Tier:  Gold Cost: Galley Months At Sea Carrack Months At Sea  Dromond Months At Sea Longship Months At Sea Barge Months At Sea
1008 0 168
48
132
276
276
228
204
168

Harlaw Hall
Volmark
Seershore

Drowned Hall

©O ©o ©o o oo oo

Argent's Lair

o 0o o o ©o oo o

Casterly Rock
Lannisport 240

Banefort

B A o AN SN W AN S

Hornvale 0
Sarsfield 0
Crakehall 1200
Cornfield 0
Faircastle 3120 28
Feastfires 4 360
Kayce 4 2760
Golden Tooth

© o o o oo
o
©O © ©o © o o o o

&
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® o
w

S o
S S

0

Deep Den 0
Riverspring 0
Ashemark 0
Pitfall 0
Silverhill 0
Castamere 0
The Crag 3 0
Greenfield 0
Tarbeck Hall 0
Highgarden 0
Ashford 0
Hammerhal 0
Cider Hall 0
Tumbleton 0
Oldtown

Blackcrown 1

960

Three Towers

Uplands
Honeyholt
Grassy Vale
Longtable

Stonebridge
Old Oak

Red Lake
Starpike
The Arbor

Grapevine Castle
Coldmoat

The Ring

Goldengrove
Horn Hill
Southshield
Brightwater Keep

240

O O OO0 O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OoONOOO O O

Foxburrow
Darkdell
Storm's End
Blackhaven
Gallowsgrey
Nightsong
Harvest Hall
Stonehelm
Grandview
Bronzegate
Fawnton
Felwood
Griffin's Roost
Greenstone
Mistwood
Crow's Nest
Parchments
Broad Arch
Summerheart
Evenfall Hall
Port Wrath
Rain House

O O OONOOCOOOOOOOOONOOOOOO O OO0 OO0 00000000000 0000000000 OO0 OO0 OO0 O o o o o

Stonedance
Sharp Point
Sunspear
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Holdfast: Seaport Tier: Riverport Tier:

Godsgrace
Vaith
Starfall

High Hermitage

Blackmont
Skyreach
Kingsgrave
Salt Shore
Ghost Hill
The Tor
Hellholt
Sandstone
Wyl
Yronwood
Stinkwater
Lemonwood
Plankytown
Spottswood
Dragon's Den
Pincer Point
Blackmoor
Hare Hall

The Citadel
The Faith
Faith Militant of White Harl
Faith Militant of Gulltown
Faith Militant of Duskenda
Faith Militant of Stoney Se}
Faith Militant of Lannispol
Faith Militant of Oldtown
Faith Militant of Port Wrat
Faith Militant of Sunspear
The Order Of The Winged K]
House Ruthermont
House Breakstone
House Dormant
House Tyrell
House Cockshaw
House Bolling
House Qoherys
The Myrmidon
The Iron Dragoons
The Thunder Shields
The Red Devils of Lys
Iron Bank of Braavos
The Collector
The Vaelarr Trading Compa
Red Magic Artisans
Fyste Scholars
House Saan
The Plowshares
The Burned Men
Thenn Clan
Ice River Clan
Frozen Shore Clan
Hornfoot Clan
Nightrunner Clan
Whitetree Clan
Giants
Burning Sword Clan
Ruin Dweller Clan
The Order of the Green Me
The Order
Alchemist's Guild
Moon Brothers
The Company of the Pike
The Travelers
House Peckledon
House Deepguard
House Fletcher
Knights of the Flaming Pyre
The Red Faith

Gold Cost:

1440
72
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Gold Cost:

Riverport Tier:

Seaport Tier:

Holdfast:



Holdfast:

Targeted Claim

Roll

Winterfell

The Dreadfort

Highpoint

Blackpool

White Harbor

Oldcastle

Hornwood

Ramsgate

Ironrath

Deepwood Motte

Sea Dragon Point

Greywater Watch

The Rills

Barrowton

Goldgrass

Castle Cerwyn

Northern Mountain Clans

Torrhen's Square

Flint's Finger

Widow's Watch

Last Hearth

Karhold

Ironsmith Keep

Kingshouse

Mormont Keep
The Eyrie
Runestone

Coldwater Burn
Grey Glen
Sisterton
Littlesister
Gulltown
Wickenden
Ninestars
Pebble
Ironoaks
Checkerfield
Redfort
Heart's Home

The Fingers
Witch Isle
Longbow Hall

Returns
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Holdfast:

The Paps
Snakewood
Old Anchor
Strongsong

Stone Hedge

Castle Lychester
Riverrun
Raventree Hall

Fairmarket
Darry
The Crossing

Hag's Mire
Seagard
Pinkmaiden

Stoney Sept
Harroway
Stillfen
Maidenpool

Saltpans
Willow Wood

Atranta

Wayfarer's Rest

Acorn Hall
Duskendale
Rosby
Rook's Rest
Hoare Castle
Pyke
Lordsport
Ironholt
Old Wyk
The Stonehouse
Blacktyde
Orkmont
Hammerhorn
Depth's Lament
Pebbleton
Lonely Light
Harlaw Hall
Volmark
Seershore

Drowned Hall

Targeted Claim

Roll

Returns
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Holdfast: Targeted Claim Roll Returns
Argent's Lair
Casterly Rock
Lannisport
Banefort
Hornvale
Sarsfield
Crakehall
Cornfield
Faircastle
Feastfires
Kayce
Golden Tooth
Deep Den

Riverspring

Ashemark
Pitfall
Silverhill
Castamere
The Crag
Greenfield
Tarbeck Hall
Highgarden
Ashford
Hammerhal
Cider Hall
Tumbleton
Oldtown
Blackcrown

Three Towers

Uplands
Honeyholt
Grassy Vale
Longtable

Stonebridge
Old Oak

Red Lake
Starpike
The Arbor

Grapevine Castle
Coldmoat

The Ring

Goldengrove

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO OO OO ou oo oo oo oo oo o o o



Holdfast:
Horn Hill
Southshield
Brightwater Keep

Foxburrow

Darkdell

Returns
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Holdfast: Targeted Claim Roll Returns
Stinkwater

Lemonwood

Plankytown

Spottswood

Dragon's Den
Pincer Point
Blackmoor
Hare Hall

The Citadel

The Faith
Faith Militant of White Harbor
Faith Militant of Gulltown
Faith Militant of Duskendale
Faith Militant of Stoney Sept
Faith Militant of Lannisport
Faith Militant of Oldtown
Faith Militant of Port Wrath
Faith Militant of Sunspear

The Order Of The Winged Knights

House Ruthermont

House Breakstone

House Dormant

House Tyrell

House Cockshaw

House Bolling

House Qoherys

House Pyne

The Iron Dragoons

The Thunder Shields

The Company of the Trident

The Red Devils of Lys

Iron Bank of Braavos

The Collector

The Collector

Red Magic Artisans

House Talon

Fyste Scholars

House Saan
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Holdfast: Targeted Claim Roll
The Plowshares

The Burned Men

Thenn Clan

Ice River Clan

Frozen Shore Clan
Hornfoot Clan

Nightrunner Clan

Whitetree Clan

Giants

Burning Sword Clan

Ruin Dweller Clan

The Order of the Green Men
The Order

Alchemist's Guild

Moon Brothers

The Company of the Pike
The Travelers

House Peckledon

House Deepguard

House Fletcher

Knights of the Flaming Pyre
The Red Faith

Returns
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Returns

Targeted Claim Roll

Holdfast:
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Holdfast: Targeted Claim Roll Returns



Holdiast: __ Storage + Produ Total Consumpton: Producton Diffeence: _ Total Food: Final Diflrence:  Base Food Income: Food Storage: [6 F Food Given:  Food Recieved: Misc. Consumption
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Holdfast

Winterfell

The Dreadfort

Highpoint

Blackpool

White Harbor

Oldcastle

Hornwood

Ramsgate

Ironrath

Deepwood Motte

Sea Dragon Point

Greywater Watch

The Rills

Barrowton

Goldgrass

Castle Cerwyn

Northern Mountain Clans

Torrhen's Square

Flint's Finger

Widow's Watch

Last Hearth

Karhold

Ironsmith Keep

Kingshouse

Mormont Keep
The Eyrie
Runestone

Coldwater Burn
Grey Glen
Sisterton
Littlesister
Gulltown
Wickenden
Ninestars
Pebble
Ironoaks
Checkerfield
Redfort
Heart's Home
The Fingers
Witch Isle
Longbow Hall
The Paps
Snakewood
Old Anchor
Strongsong
Stone Hedge
Castle Lychester
Riverrun
Raventree Hall
Fairmarket
Darry
The Crossing
Hag's Mire
Seagard
Pinkmaiden
Stoney Sept
Harroway
Stillfen
Maidenpool

Saltpans
Willow Wood
Atranta

Wayfarer's Rest
Acorn Hall
Duskendale
Rosby
Rook's Rest

Pebbleton
Light

Hall

Happiness
25
20
20
20
25
20
22
24
25
23
24
20
25
25
20
20
20
23
23
25
20
20
20
25
22
25
25
25
25
25
20
25
25
25
21
20
25
20
20
25
25
25
25
20
25
24
20
20
21
25
25
25
20
20
21
25
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
25
25
25
25
23

20
23
20
20
23
25
20
20
20
25

Previous Year's Happiness
25
20
20
20
25
20
22
24
25
23
24
20
25
25
20
20
20
23
23
25
20
20
20
25
22
25
25
25
25
25
20
25
25
25
21
20
25
20
20
25
25
25
25
20
25
24
20
20
21
25
25
25
20
20
21
25
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
25
25
25
25
23

20
23
20
20
23
25
20
20
20
25

Yearly Bonus
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Raiding Effect

[796]
[798]

[799]

[801]
[802]

[804]

[805]

Faith Effect

[795]

[797]

[800]

[803]

Misc Effect 1

Misc Effect 2 Unhappiness Modifier
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Holdfast Happiness Previous Year's Happiness  Yearly Bonus Food Effect [794. Event Bonus Raiding Effect  Faith Effect Misc Effect 1 Misc Effect 2 Unhappiness Modifier

Volmark 20 20 0 0 0 1
Seershore 20 20 0 0 0 1
Drowned Hall 20 20 0 0 0 1
Argent's Lair 20 20 0 0 0 1
Casterly Rock 25 25 0 0 0 1
Lannisport 20 20 0 0 0 1
Banefort 25 25 0 0 0 1
Hornvale 25 25 2 0 0 1
Sarsfield 25 25 2 0 0 1
Crakehall 25 25 1 0 0 1
Cornfield 20 20 0 0 0 1
Faircastle 25 25 1 0 0 1
Feastfires 25 25 0 0 0 1
Kayce 25 25 1 0 0 1
Golden Tooth 25 25 0 0 0 1
Deep Den 25 25 2 0 0 1
Riverspring 25 25 0 0 0 1
Ashemark 25 25 5 0 2 1
Pitfall 20 20 0 0 0 1
Silverhill 25 25 1 0 0 1
Castamere 25 25 0 0 0 1
The Crag 25 25 0 0 0 1
Greenfield 25 25 2 0 0 1
Tarbeck Hall 25 25 2 0 0 1
Highgarden 25 25 0 0 0 1
Ashford 25 25 3 0 0 1
Hammerhal 20 20 0 0 0 1
Cider Hall 22 22 0 0 0 1
Tumbleton 20 20 0 0 0 1
Oldtown 25 25 1 0 0 1
Blackcrown 20 20 0 0 0 1
Three Towers 22 22 0 0 0 1
Uplands 20 20 0 0 0 1
Honeyholt 25 25 0 0 0 1
Grassy Vale 23 23 0 0 0 1
Longtable 25 25 2 0 0 1
Stonebridge 20 20 0 0 0 1
Old Oak 20 20 0 0 0 1
Red Lake 20 20 0 0 0 1
Starpike 23 23 0 0 0 1
The Arbor 20 20 0 0 0 1
Grapevine Castle 20 20 0 0 0 1
Coldmoat 24 24 0 0 0 1
The Ring 20 20 0 0 0 1
Goldengrove 20 20 0 0 0 1
Horn Hill 21 21 0 0 0 1
Southshield 25 25 2 0 0 1
Brightwater Keep 25 25 2 0 0 1
Foxburrow 25 25 1 0 0 1
Darkdell 20 20 0 0 0 1
Storm's End 25 25 1[806] 0 0 1
Blackhaven 21 21 0 0 0 1
Gallowsgrey 20 20 0 0 0 1
Nightsong 20 20 0 0 0 1
Harvest Hall 20 20 0 0 0 1
Stonehelm 0 0 -2 0 0 0.6
Grandview 25 25 0 0 0 1
Bronzegate 20 20 0 0 0 1
Fawnton 20 20 0 0 0 1
Felwood 20 20 0 0 0 1
Griffin's Roost 12 12 0 0 0 0.9
Greenstone 20 20 0 0 0 1
Mistwood 20 20 0 0 0 1
Crow's Nest 20 20 0 0 0 1
Parchments 20 20 0 0 0 1
Broad Arch 20 20 0 0 0 1
Summerheart 25 25 1 0 0 1
Evenfall Hall 25 25 1 0 0 1
Port Wrath 18 17 1 0 0 1
Rain House 25 25 1 0 0 1
Stonedance 20 20 0 0 0 1
Sharp Point 20 20 0 0 0 1
Sunspear 22 22 0 0 0 1
Godsgrace 10 10 0 0 0 0.8
Vaith 20 20 0 0 0 1
Starfall 25 25 2 0 0 [807] 1
High Hermitage 25 25 1 0 2 1
Blackmont 23 23 0 0 0 1
Skyreach 25 25 2 0 0 1
Kingsgrave 25 25 0 0 0 1
Salt Shore 20 20 0 0 0 1




Holdfast

Ghost Hill

The Tor

Hellholt

Sandstone

Wyl

‘Yronwood

Stinkwater

Lemonwood

Plankytown

Spottswood

Dragon's Den
Pincer Point
Blackmoor
Hare Hall

The Citadel
The Faith

Faith Militant of White Harbor

Faith Militant of Gulitown
Faith Militant of Duskendale
Faith Militant of Stoney Sept
Faith Militant of Lannisport
Faith Militant of Oldtown
Faith Militant of Port Wrath
Faith Militant of Sunspear

The Order Of The Winged Knights

House Ruthermont
House Breakstone
House Dormant

House Tyrell

House Cockshaw

House Bolling

House Qoherys

House Pyne

The Iron Dragoons

The Myrmidon

The Thunder Shields

The Company of the Trident
The Red Devils of Lys
Iron Bank of Braavos
The Collector

The Vaelarr Trading Company
Red Magic Artisans
House Talon

Fyste Scholars

House Saan

The Plowshares

The Burned Men

Thenn Clan

Ice River Clan

Frozen Shore Clan
Hornfoot Clan
Nightrunner Clan
Whitetree Clan

Giants

Burning Sword Clan

Ruin Dweller Clan

The Order of the Green Men
The Order

Alchemist's Guild

Moon Brothers

The Company of the Pike
The Travelers

House Peckledon

House Deepguard

House Fletcher

Knights of the Flaming Pyre
The Red Faith

25
20
25
23
20

20
20
25
23
25
25
21
25
24
21
20
25

Previous Year's Happiness

25
20
25
23
20

20
20
25
23
25
25
21
25
24
21
20
25

Yearly Bonus
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Raiding Effect  Faith Effect

[808]

[809]

Misc Effect 1

Misc Effect 2 Unhappiness Modifier
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Holdfast Happiness Previous Year's Happiness  Yearly Bonus Food Effect [794. Event Bonus Raiding Effect  Faith Effect Misc Effect 1 Misc Effect 2 Unhappiness Modifier

Holdfast:



Winterfell

“The Dreadfort
Highpoint
Blackpool

White Harbor
Oldcastie

Homwood
Ramsgate.

Ironrath

Deepuwood Motte
Sea Dragon Point

Goldgrass.
Castle Corwyn

Norther Mountain Clans
Torthen's Square.

Fiints Finger

Last Hearth
Karhold
Ironsmith Keep.
Kingshouse
Mormont Keep

The Fingers

Witch Isle.

Longbow Hall
The Paps

Castle Lychester
Riverrun
Raventree Hall

Fairmarket
Darry.
The Crossing
Hag's Mire.
Seagard
Pinkmaiden
Stoney Sept
Harroway
Stilfon
Maidenpool
Saltpans
Willow Wood
Atranta
Wayfarer's Rest
‘Acom Hall
Duskendale
Rosby.
Rook's Rest
Hoare

Pyke

Hall

ho

Drowned Hal
jent's Lai

Casterly Rock

=

Ban

Hor

Holdfast Type:
Fortress
Castie
Castie
Castle

Castle
Harmlet [811]
Castie
Castle
Castle
Castie
Castie
Castle

Castle
Isiand Castle
Fortress
Fortress
Castle
Castle

Port Town
Island Castle
City

Port Town
Castle

Island Castle
Castle
Castle
Fortress
Town

Castle

Island Castle
Castle

Istand Castle
Castle

Port Town
Castle

Town

Castle
Fortress
Castle

Town

Castle
Castle
Castle

Port Town
Castle

Town

Town

Castle

Port Town
Castle

Region
North

Hanlets:
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Fisheries:

Rich Farmland: Base Income:

4000
3000
3000

13000
3000
3500
3000

Base Food Production: Base Food Storage:

22
10
10
27/
15
16
10
16
10
15
22
16
29
10
2
0
16

Base Food Upkeep:

Base Trade Cap:

45000

15000

Manses:

41810)

3(812)
1(813]

2(814)

2815

Base Trade Eficiency:

Base Trade Value: Seasonal Food Modifier:

Seasonal Gold Modifier

Seaport Tier

Riverport Tier

Highgarden Town Reach 6 8000 4 56 28 15000 20 3000 1 1
Ashford Town Reach 4 1 7000 29 a4 2 15000 20 3000 1 1
Hammerhal Castie Reach 3 4,000 2 2 13 o 2,000 1 1
Cider Hall Castie Reach 4 1 4500 ES 32 16 o 2500 1 1
Tumbleton Town Reach 3 6500 23 38 19 15000 20 2000 1 1
Oldtown ity Reach 6 2 15000 46/ 86 48 45000 2(819) 30 5000 1 1 4
Blackcrown Castie Reach 3 0 4000 2 2 13 o 2000 1 1 1
Three Towers Castie Reach 3 4000 2 2 13 o 2500 1 1 1
Uplands castie Reach 2 1 3500 2 20 10 0 2000 1 1
Honeyholt Castie Reach 2 1 3500 21 20 10 o 2000 1 1
Grassy Vale Town Reach 3 2 6500 28 8 19 15000 20 2500 1 1
Longtable Town Reach 4 1 7000 2 a4 2 15000 20 3000 1 1
Stonebridge castie Reach 2 3500 16 20 10 o 2000 1 1
Old Oak Port Town Reach 5 2 8500 40 70 35 20000 25 3000 1 1 2
Red Lake Castie Reach 3 4000 2 2 13 o 2500 1 1
Starpike Castle Reach 6 5500 0 a4 22 o 2000 1 1
“The Arbor Port Town Reach 3 1 7500 33 58 29 20000 25 7000 1 1 4
Grapevine Castle Castie Reach 2 3500 16 20 10 o 6000 1 1 4
Coldmoat Castie Reach 4 4500 28 32 16 o 2000 1 1
The Ring Castle Reach 2 1 3500 2 20 10 o 2000 1 1
Goldengrove Town Reach 3 2 6500 28 38 19 15000 20 3000 1 1
Hom Hill Fortress Reach 4 6000 32 49 20 o 2500 1 1
Southshield Island Castie  Reach 2 4500 18 20 10 o 2500 1 1 3
Brightwater Keep Town Reach 5 1 7500 35 50 25 15000 11820] 20 3000 1 1
Foxburrow. Castie Reach 2 3500 20 10 0 3000 1 1 1
Darkdell Castie Reach 2 3500 20 10 0 2000 1 1
Storm's End Fortress Storm. 3 5500 43 17 o 2500 i 1
Blackhaven Fortress storm. 2 5000 a7 14 0 1500 1 1
Gallowsgrey Castle Storm. 2 3500 16 20 10 0 1500 1 1
Nightsong Fortress Storm. 3 5500 2 43 17 [ 2000 1 1
Harvest Hall Castle Storm. 1 2 3000 20 14 7 o 1500 1 1
Stonehelm Port Town storm. 3 1 7,500 33 58 2 20000 agg21] 25 3,000 1 1 3
Grandview Castle Storm. 2 3500 16 20 10 [ 2000 1 1
Bronzegate [Town Storm, 2 2 6000 22 32 16 15000 20 2500 1 1
Fawnton Castle Storm. 1 3000 10 1 7 [ 2000 1 1
Felwood Castie storm. 1 3000 10 14 7 0 1500 1 1
Grifin's Roost [Town Storm. 5 7500 EY 50 25 15000 20 2500 1 1
Greenstone. Istand Castle  Storm 1 4000 17 1 7 0 2500 1 1 3



Holdfast Type: _Region Hamlets: Fisheries: _Rich Farmiand: Base Income: _ Base Food Producton: Base Food Storage: _ Base Food Upkeep: _Base Trado Cap: Manses: Base Trade Effciency: _ Base Trade Value: Seasonal Food Modifer: _ Seasonal Gold Modifier: _Seaport Tier _ Riverport Ter
Caste Storm 2 2 10 o 2000 1 1

Castle Storm 2 3500 16 20 10 o 2000 1 1

Castle Storm 2 1 3500 21 2 10 o 2000 1 1

Castle Storm 2 3500 16 2 10 o 1500 1 1

Caste Storm 2 3500 16 2 10 o 1500 1 1

lsland Castle  Storm 1 4000 12 14 7 o 3500 1 1 4
PortTonn  Stom a 2 8000 3 64 2 20000 1 @' 2 3000 1 1 4
PortTown  Stom 3 2 1 7500 3 58 29 20000 2 2500 1 1 1
Castie Storm 2 1 3500 21 2 10 _| | ﬁ 2500 1 1 2
Caste Storm 1 1 3000 15 14 7 o 2000 1 1 1

Dragon's Den
Pincer Poin

The Faith The Faith
IR Organization
Fith Mitant of Gulliown | [V
Faith Miltant of Duskendald Organization

TR Organization
R e Organization
Rl Organization

The Order Of The Winged Kn [SERrer)

House Ruthermont Organization

e Breakstone Organization

House Dormant Organization

House Cockshaw Organization
House Boling Organization

“The Collector Organization
‘The Vaelarr Trading Compan Organization
Red Magic Artisans Organization

The Plowshar Organization

Alchemist's Guid Organization
Moon Brothers Organization
The Company of the Pike (e TAENE

House Deepguard Organization

Knights of the Flaming Pyre [oeeeye
The Red Faith Organization

©05000-0000000000000000000050000-00000A0-NCO0O0CO0O0O0ONOOOO




Settlement Type: Income:

City

Port Town
Town
Fortress
Island Castle
Castle
Hamlet
Fishery

Rich Farmland
Organization
The Faith
The Citadel

12000
6000
5000
4000
3500
2500

500
0
0
0

10000

4000

Food Production:

o O oo o b OO O O O O

Food Storage:

50
40
20
25

O O O O O o

Food Upkeep:

30
20
1

O O O O w ™M b 0O O

3000
2000
1500
1000
1000

500

250

o O o o

Trade Effiency:

30
25

N
o

O O O O O o o o

Trade Capacity:
45000
20000
15000



Holdfast:
Winterfell
The Dreadfort
Highpoint
Blackpool
White Harbor
Oldcastle
Hornwood
Ramsgate
Ironrath
Deepwood Motte
Sea Dragon Point
Greywater Watch
The Rills
Barrowton
Goldgrass
Castle Cerwyn
Northern Mountain Clans
Torrhen's Square
Flint's Finger
Widow's Watch
Last Hearth
Karhold
Ironsmith Keep
Kingshouse
Mormont Keep
The Eyrie
Runestone
Coldwater Burn
Grey Glen
Sisterton

Littlesister
Gulltown
Wickenden
Ninestars
Pebble
Ironoaks
Checkerfield
Redfort
Heart's Home
The Fingers
Witch Isle
Longbow Hall
The Paps
Snakewood
Old Anchor
Strongsong
Stone Hedge
Castle Lychester
Riverrun
Raventree Hall
Fairmarket
PELY
The Crossing
Hag's Mire
Seagard
Pinkmaiden
Stoney Sept
Harroway
Stillfen
Maidenpool
Saltpans
Willow Wood
Atranta
‘Wayfarer's Rest
Acorn Hall
Duskendale
Rosby
Rook's Rest
Hoare Castle
P
Lordsport
Ironholt
Old Wyk
The Stonehouse
Blacktyd
Orkmont
Hammerhorn
Depth’s Lament
Pebbleton
Lonely Light
Harlaw Hall
Volmark
Seershore
Drowned Hall
Argent's Lair
sterly Rock
Lannisport
Banefort
Hornvale
BEISE]
Ci hall
Cornfield
Faircastle
Feastfires

Golden Tooth
Deep Den

Ashemark
Pitfall

Holdfast Type:
Fortress
Castle
Castle
Castle
City
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Town
Castle
Castle
Hamlet
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Castle
Island Castle
Fortress
Fortress
Castle
Castle
Port Town
Island Castle

Island Castle
Castle
Castle
Fortress
Town

Castle
Island Castle
Castle
Island Castle
Castle

Port Town
Castle

Town

Castle
Fortress
Castle

Town

Castle
Castle
Castle

Port Town

Town
Town
Castle
Port Town
Castle
Castle

Town
Castle
Fortress
Fortress
Port Town
Island Castle
Island Castle
Island Castle
Island Castle
Port Town
Fortress
Island Castle
Island Castle
Island Castle
Port Town
Port Town
Island Castle
Island Castle
Island Castle
Fortress

city

Castle
Castle
Castle

Port Town
Castle

Port Town
Castle

Port Town
Fortress
Castle
Castle

Town

Castle

1 2 3 4 6
Barracks Expans Castle Granary Steel Plows and Castle Defenses Empty.
Barracks Expans Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Steel Plows and | Empty Empty

Barracks Expans Market Expansio Large Sept Brothel Great Market | Empty
Castle Granary F Empty Empty

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty Empty [828]

Castle Granary F Steel Plows and Empty Empty [829]

Steel Plows and Small Sept Castle Granary |Empty [830]
Castle defenses Castle Granary |Empty Empty [831]
Castle Granary Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty [832]
Castle Granary F Steel Plows and Watch Tower Ex
Small Sept Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty [833]
Barracks Refurbi Brothel Empty Empty Empty [834]
Empty Empty Empty
Barracks Refurbi Steel Plows and Empty’

Dungeon Steel Plows and Training Fields

Empty Empty Empty Empty [835]

Castle Granary F Small Sept Empty

Barracks Renove Empty Empty

Castle Library | Empty Empty

Steel Plows and  Empty Empty

Barracks Renove Sept Empty Empty [836]

War Room Empty Empty Empty [837]

Castle Granary E Barracks Expans Empty Steel Plows and Village Inn
Barracks Refurbi Sept Mustering Yards Dungeon War Room Castle Library [8!
Barracks Expans Small Sept Empty Empty [839]

Dungeon Empty Empty Empty [840]

Large Sept Great Market Exotic Market | Empty Empty [841]
Castle Granary E Steel Plows and Empty Empty [842]

Market Expansio War Room Large Inn Empty Empty Empty
Large Inn Market Expansio Improved Fortific Barracks Expans Castle Granary H
Castle Granary E Sept Training Fields

Castle Granary E Steel Plows and Empty

Castle Granary E Empty Empty

Barracks Expans Castle Defenses Empty Empty [844]

Castle Granary E Barracks Renove Empty Empty

Barracks Expans Empty Empty Empty

Steel Plows and Barracks Refurbi Castle Library  Empty [845]

Castle Granary E Small Sept Empty Empty [846]

Barracks Expans Steel Plows and Training Fields Empty [847]

Small Sept Empty Empty

Castle Granary E Empty Empty

Barracks Renove Market Expansio Large Sept Foreign Quarter Great Market [84]
Castle Library  Barracks Expans Empty Empty [849]

Barracks Renovz Empty Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Steel Plows and War Room Castle Granary E Barracks Refurbi Empty

Small Sept Empty Empty

Exotic Market  Barracks Renove Empty Empty [850]
Village Palisades Castle Granary E Small Sept

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Barracks Expans Village Palisades Empty

Small Sept Barracks Refurbi. Empty

Castle Library  Empty Empty

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty

Barracks Refurbi Steel Plows and Empty

Barracks Expans Empty Empty

Barracks Expans Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Large Sept Great Market  Market Expansio Barracks Expans Improved Fortific Castle Defenses
Fortifications ~ Barracks Renove Large Sept Empty

Barracks Refurbi Small Sept Empty

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty Empty Empty Empty [851]
War Room Empty Empty Empty Empty

Great Market  Market Expansio

Barracks Expans Foreign Quarter

Empty Empty Empty

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty Empty [852]

Empty Empty Empty

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty Empty [853]

Small Sept Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty Empty [854]
Barracks Renovz Empty Empty

Barracks Renovz Empty Empty

Dungeon Empty Empty

Barracks Renove Market Expansio Brothel
Exotic Market  Barracks Renove Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Empty Empty Empty

Empty Castle Granary Barracks Expans Empty Steel Plows and | Empty [855]
Barracks Expans Great Market  Large Sept Foreign Quarter Market Expansio Castle Granary E

Village Palisades Castle Library ~ Steel Plows and Barracks Expan:
Training fields ~ Castle Granary E Sept
Castle Granary F Training Fields ~ Steel Plows and Sept [857)
Foreign Quarter Brothel Market Expansio Barracks Refurbi Empty [858]
Castle Granary E Steel Plows and Training Fields
Barracks Renove Foreign Quarter Market Renovatic Brothel Castle Granary H
Steel Plows and Barracks Expans Village Inn Castle Defenses

Barracks Expans Market Expansio Foreign Quarter GreatMarket  Brothel [861]
Barracks Expans Castle Granary E Castle Defenses Training Fields Steel Plows and Empty [862]
Barracks Expans Sept Steel Plows and Castle Granary
Castle Granary E Steel Plows and | Empty Empty [864]
Large Sept Market Renovatic Improved Fortific Castle Granary E Brothel [865]
Training fields  Castle Granary E Steel Plows and

Income Effect:
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Silverhill Castle

Castamere Fortress
The Crag Castle
Greenfield Castle

Tarbeck Hall Castle

Highgarden Town

Ashford Town

Hammerhal Castle

Cider Hall Castle

Tumbleton Town

Oldtown City
Blackcrown Castle
Three Towers Castle
Uplands Castle

Honeyholt Castle

Grassy Vale Town

Longtable Town
Stonebridge Castle

Old Oak Port Town
Red Lake Castle

Starpike Castle

The Arbor Port Town
Grapevine Castle Castle

Coldmoat Castle
The Ring Castle
Goldengrove Town

Horn Hill Fortress

Southshield Island Castle

Brightwater Keep Town
Foxburrow Castle
Darkdell Castle

Storm's End Fortress

Blackhaven Fortress
Gallowsgrey Castle

Nightsong Fortress
Harvest Hall Castle

Stonehelm Port Town
Grandview Castle

Bronzegate Town
Fawnton Castle
Felwood Castle

Griffin's Roost Town

Greenstone Island Castle
Mistwood Castle

Crow's Nest Castle

Parchments Castle

Broad Arch Castle
Summerheart Castle

Evenfall Hall Island Castle

Port Wrath Port Town

Rain House Port Town

Stonedance Castle
Sharp Point Castle

Sunspear Port Town

Godsgrace Town
Vaith Castle

Starfall Port Town
High Hermitage Castle

Blackmont Castle

Skyreach Fortress

Kingsgrave Castle

Salt Shore Town

Ghost Hill Castle
The Tor Castle

Hellholt Castle
Sandstone Castle

Wyl Fortress

‘Yronwood Port Town
Stinkwater Castle

Lemonwood Castle

Plankytown Town

Spotiswood Castle

Dragon's Den Town

Pincer Point Castle
Blackmoor Castle
Hare Hall Castle
Fortress
Port Town
Island Castle
Island Castle
The Citadel The Citadel
The Faith The Faith
Faith Militant of White Ha Organization
Faith Militant of Gulltown Organization
Faith Militant of Duskend: Organization
Faith Militant of Stoney Si Organization
Faith Militant of Lannispol Organization
Faith Militant of Oldtown Organization
Faith Militant of Port Wrat Organization
Faith Militant of Sunspear Organization
The Order Of The Winged | Organization
House Ruthermont Organization
House Breakstone Organization
House Dormant Organization
House Tyrell Organization
House Cockshaw Organization
House Bolling Organization
House Qoherys Organization
House Pyne Organization
The Iron Dragoons Organization

The Myrmidon Organization

Barracks Expans Village Inn Small Sept
Village Palisades War Room Empty

Village Palisades Castle Defenses Steel Plows and
Training fields  Barracks Expans Sept

Sept Village Palisades Barracks Expan:
Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty
Barracks Refurbi Market Expansio Brothel

Empty Empty Empty
Castle Granary K Empty Empty
Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty

Market Renovatic Great Market Barracks expans

Empty Empty Empty
Castle Library  Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Castle Granary ~ Steel Plows and Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Market Expansio Barracks Renove Brothel
Empty Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Barracks Renove Empty Empty
Great Market Market Expansio Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Village Palisades Castle Defenses Empty
Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty

Market Renovatic Barracks Refurbi Empty’
Barracks Refurbi Mustering Yards Dungeon

Sept Dungeon Training Fields
Barracks Expans Large Sept Exotic Market
Small Sept Barracks Refurbi Empty

Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty
Castle Granary F Empty Empty
Castle Granary War Room Barracks Refurbi
Castle Granary 'Empty Empty
Castle Granary Barracks Refurbi Empty
Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty
Castle Granary Market Expansio Great Market
Barracks Expans Empty Empty
Barracks Refurbi Empty Empty
Castle Granary 'Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Barracks Expans Exotic Market  Empty
Castle Granary 'Empty Empty
Castle Granary ' Empty Empty
Castle Granary 'Empty Empty
Castle Granary 'Empty Empty
Castle Granary ' Empty Empty

Barracks Refurbi Training fields ~ Small Sept
Small Sept Castle Granary |Empty

Market Expansio Foreign Quarter Great Market
Market Expansio Castle Granary Foreign Quarter
Castle Granary 'Empty Empty

Castle Granary ' Empty Empty

Exotic Market  Foreign Quarter Large Sept
Market Renovatic Barracks Refurbi Empty

Dungeon Empty Empty

War Room Large Sept Market Expansio
Small Sept Castle Granary E Steel Plows and
Barracks Expans Steel Plows and | Empty

War Room Sept Castle Defenses
Empty Village Palisades Dungeon

Market Expansio Barracks Refurbi Empty

Small Sept Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Sept Empty Empty
Castle Library  Village Inn Empty
Barracks Renov Empty. Empty
Village Palisades Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Empty Empty Empty
Barracks Refurbi Empty. Empty

Improved Fortific Large Sept

Mustering Yards Small Sept Steel Plows and

Empty Empty Empty
Castle Defenses Small Sept Empty
Dungeon Castle Library  War Room
Market Expansio Empty Empty

Barracks Renove Empty Empty

Barracks Expans Small Sept Empty

Rookery

Rookery Empty
Barracks Refurbi Empty
Base Granary | Empty
Empty Empty
Empty Empty
Empty Empty
Rookery Empty

Barracks Refurbi

Castle Granary E Castle Defenses|
Castle Granary
Empty [867]

Empty Empty [868]
Exotic Market

Barracks Refurbi

Empty
Foreign Quarter Brothel

Empty
Gambling Den

Empty [870]
Empty

Empty [871]

Empty
War Room Empty Empty [872]

Market Renovati
Empty [873]

Empty Empty
Empty Empty

Empty

Foreign Quarter Barracks Refurbi
Empty [875]
Empty

Empty [876]
Empty Brothel [877]
Brothel

Empty Empty [878]

Improved Fortifig
Empty [879]
Empty [880]
Empty Empty [881]
Empty (882]
Empty
Empty [883]

Empty [884]

Empty [885]

Empty Empty [886]
Castle Defenses

Empty [888]
Empty Empty Empty [889]
Empty Empty [890]

Empty [891]
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The Thunder Shields Organization 0
The Company of the Triden Organization 0
The Red Devils of Lys Organization 0
Iron Bank of Braavos Organization Market [892] Market Expansio Market [894] Shipyard [895] Market [896] Empty 1 4500
The Collector Organization | Empty o
The Vaelarr Trading Compz Organization ]
Red Magic Artisans Organization )
House Talon Organization 0
Fyste Scholars Organization 0
House Saan Organization 0
The Plowshares Organization 0
The Burned Men Organization 0
Thenn Clan Organization 0
Ice River Clan Organization 0
Frozen Shore Clan Organization 0
Hornfoot Clan Organization 0
Nightrunner Clan Organization 0
Whitetree Clan Organization 0
Giants Organization 0
Burning Sword Clan Organization 0
Ruin Dweller Clan Organization 0
The Order of the Green Me Organization 0
The Order Organization 0
Alchemist's Guild Organization 0
Moon Brothers Organization 0
The Company of the Pike Organization 0
The Travelers Organization 0
House Peckledon Organization 0
House Deepguard Organization 0
House Fletcher Organization 1500
Knights of the Flaming Pyre Organization 1500
The Red Faith Organization
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Construction Cost:

Income Effect:

Trade Effi

Trade Wealth:

Empty

Unavailable

Village Palisades

Steel Plows and Scythes
Small Sept

Sept

Village Inn

Watch Tower

Watch Tower Renovation
Watch Tower Expansion
Training Fields

Mustering Yards

Castle Library

War Room

Dungeon

Castle Granary

Castle Granary Renovation
Castle Granary Expansion
Castle Defenses

Castle Defenses Renovation
Castle Defenses Expansion
Barracks Refurbishment
Barracks Renovation
Barracks Expansion
Large Inn

Fortifications

Improved Fortifications
Gambling Den

Foreign Quarter

Market Renovation

Market Expansion

Great Market

Exotic Market

Large Sept

Brothel

Rookery

Shipyard

Fields

Market

Base Library

Base Granary

Base Granary Renovation
Base Granary Expansion
Base Defenses

Base Defenses Renovation
Base Defenses Expansion

-250
-500

-750

Trade Cap Bonus: Food Bonus:

20000

Yearly Happiness: Food Storage:

0 0

0 0
1
2

5

10

15
-1
-2
2
3

5

10

15

10

10

1500



Price of Food 1000

Levy Monthly Food Cost: 0.0005
MaA Monthly Gold Cost: 1



Seaport:

Ships:
Upkeep (per.
Class Speed Strength Capacity Size Price month)
Galley 84 5 15 2 1500 10
Carrack 60 2 200 4 1000 10
Dromond 60 10 50 4 3000 20
Longship 108 4 20 2 1000 6
Barge 48 1 50 1 500 4

Ship Slots per |Ship Point
Tier year Capacity
1 4 50
2 6 85
3 10 125
4 20 250
Riverport:

Ship Slots per |Ship Point
Tier year Capacity
1 2 30
2 4 50

Organization
Upkeep




[1] Created by /u/celtigoon,

inspired by the /r/SevenKingdoms Economy Sheet, created by
/u/manniswiththeplannis

[2] 3000 at White Harbor

[3] 2500 at Moat Cailin

[4] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/fchjg
[5] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lwee6
[6] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lwee6
[7] 10,000 at Lannisport

[8] 70K with Gwynevere Storm in Braavos
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/124g2x

[9] 2500 gold at MC

[10] 582 is personally owned by Gwynevere Storm
[11] 50% 89-93

75% 94-98

[12] North Hand

[13] North Master of Coin

[14] North Master of Whispers

[15] North Master of War

[16] Whispers

[17] Knight Justiciar (Laws)

[18] Vale Master of War

[19] Ships

[20] Vale hand

[21] RL master of war

[22] rl master of ships

[23] master of laws rl

[24] master of coin

[25] master of whispers + hand rl



[26] hoare Master of Ships

[27] Stipped of income by authority of MoC
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/fpkvt
hoare hand

[28] hoare Master of War

[29] hoare master of whispers

[30] Hoare master of coin

[31] High Steward of the West (Hand)
[32] West MoC & Marshal

[33] west master of whispers

[34] West Master of Ships

[35] West Custom - Justicar

[36] Spymaster

[37] custom - hand

[38] ships

[39] custom - justiciar

[40] treasurer

[41] SL Master of War

[42] SL Master of Coin

[43] SL Lord Warden (custom)

[44] SL master of ships

[45] SL Master of Whisperers

[46] Master of War

[47] custom

[48] Master of ships

[49] custom

[50] Master of whispers

[51] Master of coin

[52] Master of Whispers



[53] Master of Combat

[54] Master of Coin

[55] Duskendale city guard commander
[56] master of combat

[57] coin and whispers

[58] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[59] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[60] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[61] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[62] Increase Hub Tax - https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/f1cjn
[63] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[64] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[65] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[66] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[67] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[68] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[69] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[70] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[71] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[72] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[73] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[74] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[75] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[76] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[77] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[78] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[79] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys

[80] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys



[81] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[82] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys
[83] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/r80ys

[84] Master econ master of coin

[85] Master econ master of coin

[86] Master econ master of coin

[87] Master econ master of coin

[88] Patrek Sunderland

[89] Master econ master of coin

[90] Master econ master of coin

[91] Master econ master of coin

[92] Master econ master of coin

[93] Master econ master of coin

[94] Master econ master of coin

[95] Master econ master of coin

[96] Master econ master of coin

[97] Master econ master of coin

[98] Master econ master of coin

[99] Master econ master of coin

[100] Master econ master of coin



[101] Master econ master of coin

[102] Master econ master of coin

[103] Master econ master of coin

[104] Ronnel Hunter
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/mw5r4

[105] Master econ master of coin

[106] Master econ master of coin

[107] Vet master of coin
[108] Vet master of coin
[109] Vet master of coin
[110] Vet master of coin
[111] Vet master of coin
[112] Vet master of coin
[113] Vet master of coin
[114] Vet master of coin
[115] Vet master of coin
[116] plot protections

[117] Vet master of coin
[118] Vet master of coin
[119] Vet master of coin
[120] Vet master of coin
[121] Vet master of coin
[122] Vet master of coin
[123] Vet master of coin
[124] Vet master of coin

[125] Vet master of coin



[126] Vet master of coin

[127] Vet master of coin

[128] Plot protections

[129] Vet master of coin

[130] Vet master of coin

[131] Master Econ Master of Coin

[132] Master Econ Master of Coin

[133] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/o10va

[134] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/o10va
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/px96z

[135] Master Econ Master of Coin
[136] Master Econ Master of Coin
[137] Master Econ Master of Coin
[138] Master Econ Master of Coin
[139] Master Econ Master of Coin
[140] Master Econ Master of Coin
[141] Master Econ Master of Coin
[142] Master Econ Master of Coin
[143] Master Econ Master of Coin
[144] Master Econ Master of Coin
[145] Master Econ Master of Coin
[146] Master Econ Master of Coin
[147] Master Econ Master of Coin
[148] Master Econ Master of Coin
[149] Master Econ Master of Coin

[150] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[151] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/mbhhc

[152] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery



[153] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[154] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[155] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[156] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[157] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[158] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/yimow
Randolph Reyne

[159] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[160] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[161] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/p8nww
[162] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/pOaeb
Steffon Prester

[163] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[164] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[165] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[166] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[167] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[168] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[169] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[170] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[171] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery



[172] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[173] Master Econ Master of Coin + Trade Mastery

[174] Master Econ Master of Coin
[175] Master Econ Master of Coin
[176] Master Econ Master of Coin
[177] Master Econ Master of Coin
[178] Master Econ Master of Coin
[179] Master Econ Master of Coin
[180] Master Econ Master of Coin
[181] Master Econ Master of Coin
[182] Master Econ Master of Coin
[183] Master Econ Master of Coin
[184] Master Econ Master of Coin
[185] Master Econ Master of Coin
[186] Master Econ Master of Coin
[187] Master Econ Master of Coin
[188] Master Econ Master of Coin
[189] Master Econ Master of Coin
[190] Master Econ Master of Coin
[191] Master Econ Master of Coin
[192] Master Econ Master of Coin
[193] Master Econ Master of Coin
[194] Master Econ Master of Coin
[195] Master Econ Master of Coin
[196] Master Econ Master of Coin
[197] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/obggv
[198] Master Econ Master of Coin

[199] Master Econ Master of Coin



[200] Master Econ Master of Coin
[201] Master Econ Master of Coin
[202] Master Econ Master of Coin
[203] Master Econ Master of Coin
[204] Master Econ Master of Coin
[205] Master Econ Master of Coin
[206] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/piok8
[207] master econ + trade
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nwy1j
[208] Master Econ Master of Coin
[209] Master Econ Master of Coin
[210] Master Econ Master of Coin
[211] Master Econ Master of Coin
[212] Master Econ Master of Coin
[213] vet econ

[214] Master Econ Master of Coin
[215] Master Econ Master of Coin
[216] Master Econ Master of Coin
[217] Master Econ Master of Coin
[218] Master Econ Master of Coin
[219] Master Econ Master of Coin
[220] Master Econ Master of Coin
[221] Master Econ Master of Coin
[222] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/pbckc/

[223] Master Econ Bonus

[224] Master Econ Master of Coin
[225] Master Econ Master of Coin

[226] Master Econ Master of Coin



[227] Master Econ Master of Coin
[228] MoC Present
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/k9lh3
[229] Master Econ Master of Coin
[230] Master Econ Master of Coin
[231] Master Econ Master of Coin

[232] Master with trade mastery
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/Ibyqg1

[233] Master Econ Master of Coin

[234] Master Econ Master of Coin

[235] Master Econ Master of Coin

[236] Master Econ Master of Coin

[237] Master Econ Master of Coin

[238] type here
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/dgwia
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/dheui
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/eyhcs
[239] Master Econ Master of Coin

[240] Master Econ Master of Coin

[241] Master Econ Master of Coin

[242] Master Econ Master of Coin

[243] Master Econ Master of Coin

[244] Master Econ Master of Coin

[245] Master Econ Master of Coin

[246] Master Econ Master of Coin

[247] Master Econ Master of Coin

[248] Master Econ Master of Coin

[249] Ollidor Hardy - Master MoC present

https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/heurm



[250] Master Econ Master of Coin
[251] Master Econ Master of Coin
[252] Master Econ Master of Coin
[253] Master Econ Master of Coin

[254] EconMaster
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/gh5sa

[255] EconMaster
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/gh5sa

[256] EconMaster
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/gh5sa

[257] EconMaster
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/gh5sa

[258] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pjg1w

[259] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/n2uqv

[260] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/r9ge0

[261] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/120uif

[262] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e

[263] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/muic9

[264] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/muic9

[265] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/matzc

[266] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1g22xf

[267] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/Icaic

[268] https://www.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/ochrvc/_/h3xesec
[269] https://www.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/ochrvc/ _/h3xesec
[270] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/Ir4ld

[271] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/ylwxm

[272] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/fzwj6

[273] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vI8rn

[274] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/isykm

[275] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pwxbw/

[276] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/m26t1



[277] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/o441t

[278] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nxtha

[279] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/my1cb

[280] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/po24i

[281] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mw9t2

[282] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/unjsl

[283] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1cjle1

[284] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mg5nc

[285] https://www.reddit.com/message/messages/12wq88y
[286] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/12o0afd

[287] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/v31ei

[288] https://www.reddit.com/message/messages/zefo48
[289] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/105s1c

[290] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/oova1

[291] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/s11s0

[292] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/r7wrv

[293] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/rj11v

[294] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/ovtka

[295] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/hs3hf

[296] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/jnhyo

[297] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nkayg

[298] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nodj4

[299] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ocrdk

[300] https://www.reddit.com/message/messages/130idlh
[301] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nzhoi

[302] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/jyv65e/event_wedding_between_osgrey and_tarly/gddwm39?
utm_source=share&utm_medium=web2x&context=3
[303] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oz4tm

[304] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nxc4n



[305] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/e8Iqp
[306] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/mqubo

[307] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/olw85

[308] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/q0q5I

[309] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/106ag3

[310] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/hglv4

[311] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/o5c¢cz0t/tournament_the baratheon_tournament_of port_wrath/ for roll
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/p48a1 for modmail
[312] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/pzir5

[313] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/mru3f

[314] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/k2bs7

[315] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oezh5

[316] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ih6gc
[317] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/hjhde
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/hub5i

[318] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lzjms
[319] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/12299g6

[320] These values are imported from the Troop Tracking Sheet, and can take up to an hour to update.

[321] These values are imported from the Troop Tracking Sheet, and can take up to an hour to update.
[322] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/wy8g5

[323] Healthy Harvest

[324] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/wi4dt

[325] https://www.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/pnib38/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_235_dagger/hcszbyp/?
context=3

[326] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/wocks

[327] Healthy Harvest

[328] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/uyqic



[329] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/umfwk

[330] Yearly Transfer from the Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[331] Healthy Harvest

[332] Healthy Harvest

[333] Healthy Harvest

[334] Healthy Harvest

[335] Healthy Harvest

[336] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/x7qj1
[337] Improvement Refund

[338] Healthy Harvest

[339] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/wuuda
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/wuuda
[340] Healthy Harvest

[341] Healthy Harvest

[342] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/oy478

[343] https://old.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/qtOh4m/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_40_leng/hkgai3m/

[344] https://old.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/pk9kne/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part 22 myr/hcem261/?
context=3

[345] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/q7gwd
[346] Healthy Harvest

[347] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/sOcd3
[348] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/umfwk
[349] Bribe

[350] Healthy Harvest

[351] Healthy Harvest

[352] Healthy Harvest

[353] Healthy Harvest

[354] Healthy Harvest



[355] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/14xef6
[356] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/uik4w
[357] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/153now
[358] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/13qgak

[359] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/17wj21

[360] Healthy Harvest

[361] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vqfpr
[362] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/wh2i7
Tyrosh Event added here to avoid giving the Eyrie the trade bonus

[363] https://old.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/r7whif/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_44 gogossos/hn2jxv2/

[364] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[365] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1c146k
war room

[366] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lygzso
[367] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/16vr4l
[368] Healthy Harvest

[369] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/p4pwq
[370] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1it9sl
small sept

[371] Healthy Harvest

[372] Healthy Harvest

[373] Healthy Harvest

[374] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/gdee;j
[375] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/n5hvz

[376] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/ok2sb



[377] Healthy Harvest

[378] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/sb9qgz
[379] Healthy Harvest

[380] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1brg5d
[381] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nomyg
[382] Healthy Harvest

[383] Miracle of Smith

[384] Healthy Harvest

[385] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/h9yo6
[386] Healthy Harvest

[387] Healthy Harvest

[388] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1c293t
castle defenses renovation

[389] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/xq2ut

[390] Healthy Harvest

[391] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1c9ks1
[392] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/h9yo6

[393] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/li5yp- flagship
[394] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/y19rv
[395] Healthy Harvest

[396] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[397] Healthy Harvest

[398] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/podhj

[399] https://www.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/pnib38/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_235_dagger/hcszbyp/?
context=3

[400] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/16caau

[401] Healthy Harvest

[402] https://www.reddit.



com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/rdjsOg/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_46_summer/ho1ivds/
[403] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/umfwk

[404] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[405] Healthy Harvest

[406] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/h9yo6
[407] Healthy Harvest

[408] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oiuu9
[409] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1711j
[410] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/lvxpp
[411] Healthy Harvest

[412] Healthy Harvest

[413] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nhbba

[414] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[415] Healthy Harvest

[416] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nrluc

[417] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ok022

[418] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ov647

[419] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/perma/ok022 Masterwork Armor
https://old.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBloodMods/comments/ntgddf/fairmarket_item_acquisition/

[420] Hunts
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/on3xw

[421] Improvement Error (Extra Cost)

[422] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/p7way
[423] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/q674b
[424] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/k4mqy
[425] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pvkzw
[426] Healthy Harvest

[427] Healthy Harvest



[428] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/qzn6f

[429] https://www.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/pnib38/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_235_dagger/hcszbyp/?
context=3

[430] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rzrux

[431] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/sOcd3

[432] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rf2nu

[433] Hunts
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/o745k

[434] Healthy Harvest

[435] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/q3I8a

[436] Healthy Harvest

[437] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nlsci

[438] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/o3uu9

Hunts

[439] Healthy Harvest

[440] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/gbduu

[441] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/171n04 tier 1 seaport

[442] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/wzmgs
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/10jdks

[443] Healthy Harvest

[444] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1b5x80
[445] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/y9e7q
[446] Reimbursement

[447] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1csu5m
t4 port

[448] Healthy Harvest

[449] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pzyoc
[450] Healthy Harvest

[451] Healthy Harvest

[452] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/kqf7p



[453] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/kzr74
[454] Healthy Harvest

[455] Healthy Harvest

[456] Healthy Harvest

[457] Healthy Harvest

[458] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/171n04 Castle Defenses exspansion

[459] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/mqged8

https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/p2v54

[460] https://www.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/pnib38/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_235_dagger/hcszbyp/?
context=3

[461] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1csugm

[462] Healthy Harvest

[463] Healthy Harvest

[464] Healthy Harvest

[465] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/xrda7
[466] Healthy Harvest

[467] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lfea6
[468] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/14n1hq
[469] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pocie
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/wn4pf

[470] Healthy Harvest

[471] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/130i0u
[472] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/umfwk
[473] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ryoc8
[474] Healthy Harvest

[475] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oufk2

[476] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/g60td



[477] Healthy Harvest

[478] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/tbkzm
[479] Healthy Harvest

[480] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/iruju
[481] Healthy Harvest

[482] Healthy Harvest

[483] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/171mul
T2 Seaport

[484] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/kblqv
[485] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/h4v42
[486] Healthy Harvest

[487] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[488] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/nrsro

[489] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/j2wjd

[490] Healthy Harvest

[491] Healthy Harvest

[492] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/p0gj3

[493] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/fxni1

[494] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ofhd0

[495] Masterwork Armour https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ojvow

Masterwork Armour
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ojvow

[496] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[497] Healthy Harvest
[498] Healthy Harvest
[499] Healthy Harvest
[500] Healthy Harvest

[501] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mg25b



[502] Healthy Harvest
[503] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/oxm9r

[504] 1 Dromond
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/h59a0

[505] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/17cllf

granary renovation

[506] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lzozj

[507] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/has1j

[508] https://old.reddit.com/mail/perma/1eym8t/221f4k
[509] https://old.reddit.com/mail/perma/1f0w;j7/220ak1

[510] Yearly Transfer from the Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[511] Healthy Harvest

[512] 1 dromond https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/j55t2
[513] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/o33ja
[514] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/qOph8

[515] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[516] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/If9i9

[517] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/106ag3

[518] Healthy Harvest

[519] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/v19k6

[520] https://old.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/r7whif/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part 44 gogossos/hn2f4bz/?
context=3

[521] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/uyqic

[522] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/vnh5p

[523] https://old.reddit.com/message/messages/rccsh1 White Harbor wedding
[524] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mfmhw

[525] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/127c6h

[526] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/123mwm



https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/12eqpw

[527] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/122bs9

[528] Healthy Harvest

[529] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/1755dg
T4 seaport

[530] https://old.reddit.com/message/messages/rccsh1 White Harbor wedding
[531] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ny6pb
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/o40fw

[532] Healthy Harvest

[533] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/ibvqp/
[534] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/oknqc
[535] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/pwbmk
[536] Healthy Harvest

[537] Healthy Harvest

[538] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/makv0
[539] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/iyylk

[540] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/os1ns
[541] Healthy Harvest

[542] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/p5wz8
[543] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/mcOia

[544] Improvement Refund

[545] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/14ncdf

[546] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/13y91b

[547] Healthy Harvest

[548] Healthy Harvest

[549] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mr2gk
[550] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/wocks

[551] Healthy Harvest



[552] Healthy Harvest

[553] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/oo08fc

[554] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/k84x5

[555] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/mjw2s

[5656] Mod refund https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/mr1nf
[557] Healthy Harvest

[558] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/rt241

[559] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/kOghg
[560] Healthy Harvest

[561] Healthy Harvest

[562] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/os1ns

[563] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[564] Healthy Harvest
[565] Healthy Harvest
[566] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/p3rg5

[567] https://old.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/qtOh4m/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part 40 leng/hkgai3m/

[568] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/j1hdn

[569] Healthy Harvest

[570] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/n5v81

[571] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/kIt96

[572] Healthy Harvest

[573] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nthbo

[574] https://www.reddit.
ggnmtgﬁii:rsnsoncentury/comments/pnib38/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_235_dagger/hcszbyp/?

[575] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/oy1e1

https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/p77th
Another cask of Shade of Evening

[5676] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/nnyxn



[577] Healthy Harvest

[578] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pbdbx

[579] https://www.reddit.com/message/messages/11I7nip

[580] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/n00wp
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ndsgk

[581] Healthy Harvest

[582] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/p18b5
[583] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/m8d26
[584] Healthy Harvest

[585] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nf3hk
[586] Healthy Harvest

[587] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lgrbw

2 Hunts

[588] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/n05v8
[589] Healthy Harvest

[590] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha/
From Iron Bank

[591] Yearly Transfer from Iron Bank
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[592] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/o4nx0

[593] https://www.reddit.
com/r/crimsoncentury/comments/p2aecz/event_chaos_squad_can_into_essos_part_14_hyrkoon/h8odjsg/?
context=3

[594] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/radOb

[595] Healthy Harvest

[596] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/iifnk

[597] Healthy Harvest

[598] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/n6ybm/
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/n6ybm

[599] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ocnxo



[600] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ovahy
[601] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/p4ipr

[602] Yearly Transfer to Tarbeck
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[603] Yearly Transfer to Egen
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[604] Yearly Transfer to Tully
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[605] Yearly Transfer to Swann
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[606] Yearly Transfer to Hightower
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[607] Yearly Transfer to Gargalen
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha

[608] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nyou4

[609] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha/
From Iron Bank

[610] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/p5vjn
[611] missed expense from 77AD

[612] Applied tax

[613] Keeper of Moat Cailin

[614] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/z5ekq
[615] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/lhy9g9
[616] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/g5sk5
[617] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/jf99q
[618] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/dgwge
[619] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/xwbn2
[620] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/hpn39
[621] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/I7304
[622] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/k4mqy
[623] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/pdfop

[624] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/yimow



[625] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mohma

[626] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/p8nww
[627] MoW recurring bribe expenses

[628] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/hyidk

This is a reimbursement of the trade taxes the Iron Bank is automatically paying. 25% on 9500 trade
wealth.

[629] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1757hn
[630] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/qu2ld
[631] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/n2wx7
[632] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mOnqw
[633] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/n6csa
[634] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/optc6
[635] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nrw5p
[636] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/on97a

[637] End in 81 AC

[638] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/e2q3b
[639] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha/
[640] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha/
[641] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha/
[642] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oabha/
[643] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e
[644] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1dhx59
[645] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e
[646] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/172d4e
[647] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e
[648] raid

[649] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/rOp60o
[650] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

Foods



[651] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

[652] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

[653] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

[654] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e
[655] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e
[656] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/12299g6
[657] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1c146k
[658] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/uijba
[659] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/uijba
[660] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173pt8

[661] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rke52

[662] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oysnn
[663] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oysnn
[664] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pp48o
[665] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/prqgn
[666] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/prqgn
[667] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/prqgn
[668] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/pwebg
[669] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/pwebg
[670] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/1digka
[671] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1csusm
[672] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pb4r6
[673] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/12j81h
[674] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173z8e
[675] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/z88f9

[676] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/12j81h



[677] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/103i7e

[678] https://www.reddit.com/message/messages/130nany

[679] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/q8i2x
[680] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ou8ng/

[681] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/opidq
[682] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/g4nfe

[683] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/qwww9

[684] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/p48a1 For event held there

[685] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/q7gqv
[686] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/q404z
[687] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/p84tn
[688] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/ouufu

[689] As of the current month

[690] Veteran, Master or Mastery

[691] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/gxwae

[692] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/qyk1n

[693] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/qymcq

[694] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/wsoyq

[695] How much food you have before any is substracted

[696] How much food is accessible from previous year's storage
[697] How much food is being put away this year

[698] Claims that aren't opt in(and that have storage), automatically put away the amount food they have
over content.

[699] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/iktyt

[700] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/iktyt

[701] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/thread/17538y



[702] Miracle of Smith

[703] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/1c9ks1
[704] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ox0no
[705] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/prqgn
[706] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/12o0afd
[707] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/wsoyq

[708] Fawnton Siege Stores
Month O

[709] 3 Food belongs to Iron Bank of Braavos
[710] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/k4mqy
[711] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/jz2cv
[712] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mohma
[713] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/I7304
[714] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/nrw5p
[715] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

Food

[716] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

[717] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz
[718] raid
[719] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mkooa

[720] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rkcjz

[721] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/130qr3
[722] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/mxuar
[723] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/173pt8
[724] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nwqyv
[725] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/otOgr
[726] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nwqyv

[727] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/mpnqgs



[728] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vx830
[729] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vx830
[730] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/n5hgf
[731] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vx8je
[732] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/nt4vk
[733] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/149a7n
[734] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vx830
[735] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/vx830
[736] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/uijba
[737] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/171vel
[738] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/nwpef
[739] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/mxuar

[740] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/rke52

[741] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/130qr3
[742] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/p8e2s
[743] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ocziq

[744] https://old.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/okwOw7/conflict_a_nameday_gift for the future_king_of/?

[745] Raids
[746] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/jz8fb
[747] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/mxqc2

[748] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/kuce4u/conflict_what_are_you_doing_in_my_swamp/

[749] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/1z8j9

[750] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/lai2tg/conflict_new_year new_raid_in_harroways_waters/

[751] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I21zwo/conflict_and_a_third_raid_around_lord_harroways/

[752] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I1cugo/conflict_lets_also_throw_a_fishery raid_into_the/



[753] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I2ykot/conflict_raiding_harrowayhamlets_part_3_really_is/

[754] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I2yr57/conflict_lord_harroways hamlets_getting_raided/

[755] https://www.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I2xitq/conflict_second_fishery raid_around_lord/
[756] https://old.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/okw5z7/conflict_more_gifts/?
[757] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/q2691

[758] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ibzI3
[759] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ibzl3
[760] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/pplv9

[761] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/12j81h
[762] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/12j81h
[763] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/12j81h
[764] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/upk1n
[765] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oio54

[766] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/z88f9

[767] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/wuo2x
[768] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/upk1n
[769] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/upkin
[770] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/k1qo3

[771] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/loo58

[772] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/e4qu9

[773] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/e4qu9

[774] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/e4qu9

[775] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/ofoiu
[776] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/I8ecf

[777] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/mklk6
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/mpl56

[778] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/q404z

[779] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/wgegn



[780] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/rbtul

[781] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/n2wx7

[782] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/msvwy

[783] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/mrnic

[784] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/oearn

[785] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/oje19

[786] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/n6diw

[787] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/opidq

[788] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/p5sdu

[789] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/k86r2

[790] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/qaeuw

[791] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/k754h

[792] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/k86r2

[793] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/q4lty

[794] The Excess Food that wasn't put into storage goes into happiness, capped so you can't get more than
5 happiness boost a year. Food shortages decrease happiness by the corresponding amount.
[795] https://www.reddit.com/message/messages/11nc540

[796] https://old.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/mo5s1q/conflict_the amazon_river comes _in_a_ close_second/

https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/mofzim/conflict_some_recordbreaking_waterfalls_formed_by/gu4vija/

[797] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/myy34

[798] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/mo5g8q/conflict_the nile river_is_widely accepted as_the/gu1n5i3/

[799] https://old.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/mo67qr/conflict_in_2007_a_man_swam_the_entire_length_of/gu1s1yk/

[800] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/m26y3

[801] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/jxnu88/conflict with_so_many_enemies_how_can_you_be_sure/

[802] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I2yr57/conflict_lord_harroways_hamlets_getting_raided/

https://www.reddit.



com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I2ykot/conflict_raiding_harrowayhamlets_part_3 really_is/

https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/I21zwo/conflict_and_a_third_raid_around_lord _harroways/

https://www.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/[1bb01/conflict. why only have the siege of lord/
[803] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/mod/ogwcm

[804] https://www.reddit.
com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/jx0lsh/conflict. when_you_feel neglected_think of the/

[805] https://www.reddit.com/r/CenturyOfBlood/comments/le1x33/conflict_oh_hell_no/
[806] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/archived/1eym8t
[807] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/j1x39

[808] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inprogress/j1x39
Raids

[809] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/przrg

[810] Arryn Manse
Tarbeck Manse
Faith Manse
Hunter Manse

[811] This is the only hamlet claim. The NMC consist of 6 hamlets(one of which will be chosen as the home

of the ruling clan). They will not have a rookery or the ability to build improvements.

[812] Arryn Manse
Tollett Manse

Martell Manse

[813] Arryn Manse
[814] Swann Manse
Arryn Manse

Hunter Manse

[815] Targ Manse
Duskendale FM Manse
[816] Goodbrother Manse
[817] Dustin

[818] Serret
Lydden

[819] Valaar Trading Company

Faith Manse



[820] Southshield Manse

[821] Iron Bank Manse
Melcolm Manse
Morrigen Manse
Dondarrion Manse
[822] Botley Manse

[823] Fowler Manse
Arryn Manse

[824] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/15xav8 Hunter manse

[825] Iron Bank Manse
[826] Base 2200

50% 89-93

75% 94-98

[827] Base 2500

50% 89-93

75% 94-98

[828] Innovative Ideas
[829] Innovative Ideas
[830] Innovative Ideas
[831] Innovative Ideas
[832] Innovative Ideas
[833] Innovative Ideas
[834] Innovative Ideas
[835] Innovative Ideas
[836] Innovative Ideas 98
[837] Happiness Rolls 85 AD
[838] Innovative Ideas

[839] Happiness 85 AD

[840] Innovative Ideas



[841] Innovative Ideas
[842] Innovative Ideas
[843] Innovative Ideas - happy 89

[844] Happiness 87 AD

[845] Innovative Ideas
[846] Innovative Ideas
[847] Innovative Ideas
[848] Innovative Ideas
[849] Innovative Ideas
[850] Innovative ideas

[851] Happiness 87 AD

[852] Happiness 87 AD

[853] Innovative Ideas

[854] Happiness 85 AD

[855] Happiness Bonus 94AD

[856] Happiness 87 AD

[857] Happiness Bonus 94AD

[858] Happiness 85 AD

[859] Innovative Ideas
[860] Happiness Bonus 86 AD
[861] Innovative ideas
[862] Happiness Bonus 94AD
[863] Innovative Ideas
[864] Innovative Ideas
[865] Happiness Bonus 78AD
[866] Innovative Ideas

[867] Innovative Ideas



[868] Innovative ideas

[869] Granted via smallfolk happiness roll
https://mod.reddit.com/mail/new/fhne2
[870] Innovative ideas

[871] Innovative Ideas

[872] Happiness Bonus 78AD

[873] Happiness 85 AD

[874] Innovative ideas

[875] Innovative Ideas

[876] Happiness 87 AD

[877] Innovative ideas

[878] Innovative Ideas

[879] Innovative Ideas

[880] Innovative Ideas - 78 AD
[881] Innovative Ideas

[882] Innovative Ideas

[883] Innovative Ideas

[884] Innovative Ideas

[885] Innovative Ideas

[886] Innovative Ideas

[887] Innovative Ideas

[888] Innovative Ideas

[889] Innovative Ideas, 78 AD
[890] Innovative Ideas

[891] Innovative Ideas

[892] Driftmark

[893] Oldtown

[894] Gulltown



[895] Driftmark

[896] Gulltown

[897] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/inbox/p4z2y

[898] https://mod.reddit.com/mail/all/m4f02



